
Runner Index - Meeting 5
Akuta 8
Alecto 5
Andretti 5
Apollo Eleven 2
Arden's Memory 3
Aunty Rose 5
Barbarossa 6
Barsukov 4
Beach Blessing 11
Beta Prepare 6
Bettor Belle 1
Bettor Reaction 5
Billy The Kid 1
Black Beauty 1
Bounce N Beyond 7
Bravehearthighlander 9
Buddy Good 1
Call Me Bella 2
Captain Moonlight 1
Captain Sampson 6
Castana 9
Cosmic Angel 4
Dolly Parton 11
Doo You Want Me 8
Dream Light 11
Ellie Diamond 2
Empire City 7
Evernden 10
Francent 3
Franco Salah 1
Freeze Frame 5
Grace N Elegance 4
Gus 7
Hillbilly 9
Hillbilly Blues 7
Hooray Henry 6
I'm Annie 2
Iron Mike Tyson 5
Itmusclebelove 9
Johnny Who 7
King Tide 1
Kink 9
Lady Of The Light 3
Leo Lincoln 6
Lexington Queen 11
Life Less Ordinary 10
Lincoln Maree 5
Little Spike 6
Louezyana 6
Loveable Rogue 10
Lulana 1
Mako 5
Manchester's Moment 4
Melton Mogul 6
Merle Mary 11
Merlin 8
Mhai Surfer Girl 6
Midnight Betty 11
Miss Brabant 11

Moenui Miss 1
Mr Miki 1
One More Moment 9
Oscar Bonavena 7
Paradise Ali 4
Princess Gracy 3
Queen Lizzy 5
Ravens Shadow 11
Republican Party 8
Rivergirl Bella 11
Romeo Foxtrot 9
Rough And Ready 6
Sammy Lincoln 10
Savarna 5
Save A Prayer 4
Secret Beach 10
Shades Of Cool 10
Skys Legacy 5
Son Of Patrick 4
Son Of The Cleaner 4
Sooner The Bettor 8
Soul Artist 3
Soundshell 10
Spiritual Bliss 3
Sugar Ray Lincoln (scr) 6
The Janitor 8
The Miki Taker 10
The Night Fox 1
Time For Change 1
Tinkerbelle 4
Trifolium 4
Triple Down 10
Twist And Tango 1
Two Francs 9
Tytate 3
Ultimate Cullect 3
Valerei 10
Very Majestic 9
Voronov 4
War Cry 11
We Walk By Faith 8
Ya Rite Darl 7

Race Index

Meeting 5
Cambridge Harness at Cambridge Raceway, 02 Apr 2026

Left-handed-1000m - All weather

Extra Pools

DBL - 10-11, 2-3, 4-5, 6-7, 8-9
QAD - 2-3-4-5, 8-9-10-11
TRB - 1-2-3, 5-6-7, 9-10-11

Race 1  4:59pm $15,000 HIRE A VENUE AT CAMBRIDGE RACEWAY MOBILE PACE 2200m
Race 2  5:34pm $13,600 NZMCA PARKING ON SITE 2YO MOBILE TROT 1700m
Race 3  5:59pm $25,000 DUNSTAN HORSEFEEDS WAIKATO BREEDERS STKS MBL PCE 1700m
Race 4  6:24pm $15,000 NIGHT OF CHAMPIONS TICKETS ON SALE MOBILE TROT 2200m
Race 5  6:57pm $15,000 GREGORY EQUINE MOBILE PACE 2200m
Race 6  7:29pm $25,000 BETAVET BAY OF PLENTY COUNTRY CUP HANDICAP PACE 2200m
Race 7  8:04pm $60,000 WAIKATO TROTTERS FLYING MILE MOBILE TROT (G2) 1609m
Race 8  8:31pm $60,000 WAIKATO PACERS FLYING MILE MOBILE PACE (G2) 1609m
Race 9  8:57pm $20,000 GAVELHOUSE.COM BAY OF PLENTY CUP HANDICAP TROT 2200m
Race 10  9:23pm $15,000 DRAX PROJECT AT NIGHT OF CHAMPIONS MOBILE PACE 2200m
Race 11  9:54pm $15,000 JOIN US MARQUEE NIGHT OF CHAMPS MOBILE PACE 2200m



M5
RACE 1

STARTS
 4:59pm

HIRE A VENUE AT CAMBRIDGE RACEWAY MOBILE PACE 2200m
3YO+ R35 to R39, R40 with cond. MOB. PACE $15000($8250, $2325, $1425, $900, others $263)

Leg 1 TRB
Gear Changes: BUDDY GOOD (12) - Fixed Deafeners OFF, Removable Deafeners ON.

1. 88556 MOENUI MISS (1) fr R35 Leah Hibell (j)
6m b Downbytheseaside-Czanyi (by Bettor's Delight) Dark green, green stars on black yoke, black braces, hoops on white sleeves, green cuffs
Ownr: Miss L Hibell Leah Hibell (Cambridge Raceway)
19Feb G CAMB 5 of 7 2200m Mobile (7-Fr) R35-39 Eased,wd rear 600,sustained effort 0.89L 7/7 C Sharpe 1st: Commander Lincoln MR:02-00.7  (61.3)
05Mar G CAMB 5 of 6 2200m Mobile (1-Fr) R35-41 Ld out,trld 1850,thru,whacked away 3.72L 6/6 L Hibell 1st: Aunty Rose MR:02-00.9  (57.7)
19Mar G CAMB 6 of 9 2200m Mobile (7-Fr) R35-36 Eased,7th otr,4bk,bt stragglers mid 12.01L 9/9 L Hibell 1st: Jahi MR:01-59.2  (58.1)
All(47-1-3-2) $21,484 All W(45-1-5) AllW S(3-0-1) Grs(2-0-0) Grs W(0) C(23-1-4) Dst(23-1-4) Mob(46-1-5) Std(1-0-0) F90(2-0-0)

2. 24395 MR MIKI (2) fr R35 Todd Mitchell
5g b Always B Miki-Moulin Bromac (by Bettor's Delight) Black, light blue p logo, black & light blue striped sleeves
Ownr: B P Laidlaw, C K McLeod, K M McLeod Brendon Laidlaw (Cambridge Raceway)
20Feb F ALXP 3 of 6 2200m Mobile (1-Fr) R37-45 4th inr,4-bk,3-bk,keen,late on mrks 3.79L 4/4 E Johnson 1st: Social Distancing MR:02-00.9  (57)
27Feb F ALXP 9 of 11 1700m Mobile (1-Fr) R35-42 Trld,3-bk 1100,off,held up,brk,done 15.02L 1/1 Z Butcher 1st: Midfrew Lucre MR:01-58.5  (60.1)
26Mar S CAMB 5 of 8 2200m Mobile (6-Fr) R35-39 7th otr,4-bk,chkd wd 875,plggd on 12.01L 4/3 T Mitchell 1st: Nazare MR:01-59.0  (56.2)
All(14-1-1-4) $22,636 All W(14-1-5) AllW S(2-0-1) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(4-0-1) Dst(12-1-4) Mob(14-1-5) Std(0) F90(1-0-0)

3. 28826 BILLY THE KID (3) fr R35 -
5g b Bettor's Delight-First Western (by Western Terror) Royal blue, purple stripe, stars on sleeves, purple cuffs
Ownr: Dr I S Bridge,  Mrs R P Bridge,  M R Notman,  S W Abernethy,

 K G Moore,  M G Hill,  S Grierson,  B A Harvey,  K A Pullar,  Zinnycef Syndicate
Jeremy Young (Pukekohe)

05Mar G CAMB 8 of 10 2200m Mobile (2-Fr) R35-45 5th inr,5-bk 1200,keen,off,no dash 6.28L 8/7 A Harrison 1st: The Night Fox MR:01-57.7  (57.3)
19Mar G CAMB 2 of 9 2200m Mobile (2-Fr) R35-36 Prkd,into ld 1800,eyed,gathered in 1.30L 4/4 S Abernethy 1st: Jahi MR:01-59.2  (58.1)
26Mar S CAMB 6 of 8 2200m Mobile (7-Fr) R35-39 Eased,rear,4-bk inr,off,no punch wd 15.02L 5/5 J Dunn 1st: Nazare MR:01-59.0  (56.2)
All(45-2-8-5) $55,530 All W(45-2-13) AllW S(6-0-1) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(13-2-5) Dst(37-2-10) Mob(45-2-13) Std(0) F90(4-0-0)

4. 30132 THE NIGHT FOX (4) fr R36 Blair Orange
6g b Vincent(Aus)-Honey To The Bee (by Mach Three) Green, cream collar & cuffs
Ownr: N C Delany Green/Delany (Pukekohe)
05Mar G CAMB 1 of 10 2200m Mobile (10-Fr) R35-45 4th,prkd,into ld 1450,kicked,too gd 2.42L 7/8 H Orange 2nd: Waltzing With Miki MR:02-41.0  (57.3)
19Mar G CAMB 3 of 9 2200m Mobile (5-Fr) R35-36 Wd,left prkd thru'out,stuck on well 2.42L 1/1 H Orange 1st: Jahi MR:01-59.2  (58.1)
26Mar S CAMB 2 of 8 2200m Mobile (1-Fr) R35-39 Gate speed to dominate,reeled in 0.19L 2/2 H Orange 1st: Nazare MR:01-59.0  (56.2)
All(51-4-8-6) $52,664 All W(45-3-12) AllW S(1-0-1) Grs(6-1-2) Grs W(1-0-0) C(10-1-3) Dst(11-1-5) Mob(42-3-11) Std(9-1-3) F90(3-1-0)

5. 7153 KING TIDE (5) fr R39 David Butcher
4g b Downbytheseaside-Francesca Cumani (by Bettor's Delight) Red, gold maltese cross
Ownr: G R Corrigan, Mrs J P Corrigan David Butcher (Cambridge)
05Mar G CAMB 1 of 12 2200m Mobile (2-Fr) 3yo+ Prkd,into ld 1750,tckld,found more 0.19L 5/6 T Mitchell 2nd: Valerei MR:02-44.4  (59.4)
19Mar G CAMB 5 of 10 2200m Mobile (4-Fr) R38-40 Wd,3bk inr 1700,brk 250,rallied inr 2.19L 5/6 B Butcher 1st: Skys Legacy MR:01-58.4  (59.7)
26Mar S CAMB 3 of 8 2200m Mobile (5-Fr) R35-39 Nice trip otr,held up,sound fin inr 10.00L 3/4 B Butcher 1st: Nazare MR:01-59.0  (56.2)
All(4-1-0-1) $5,440 All W(4-1-1) AllW S(1-0-1) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(4-1-1) Dst(4-1-1) Mob(4-1-1) Std(0) F90(1-0-0)

6. 01X05 BETTOR BELLE (6) fr R39 Carter Dalgety (j)
3f b Bettor's Delight-Ideal Belle (by American Ideal) White, white diamonds on maroon yoke, maroon braces & cuffs
Ownr: Charles Joseph Limited,  G P Merlo,  Chanelle Dickie,  S M Higgs,

 Mrs A Schollum,  Ms J M Banks,  R T Murdoch,  S G Pulley,  Bee Buzz Apiaries Limited
C & C Dalgety (West Melton)

RANG Trials 24Feb G 2000m MOB. PACE 6 of 6 MR:2-04.8 Carter Dalgety, 1st Lous Pinup Girl
13Mar F ALXP 11 of 12 2200m Mobile (6-Fr) 3yoF Wd,prkd,cvr 1600,4-bk,flat 400m,fdd 20.00L 8/8 T Herlihy 1st: Miki's Deal MR:01-57.0  (57.6)
20Mar F ALXP 5 of 13 2200m Mobile (12-Fr) 3yoF 11th otr,5-bk bell,4w cvr,plggd on 25.99L 12/10 C Dalgety 1st: River MR:01-57.5  (58.3)
All(12-1-3-2) $37,363 All W(12-1-5) AllW S(1-0-1) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(3-0-1) Mob(12-1-5) Std(0) F90(3-0-2)

7. 2316X CAPTAIN MOONLIGHT (7) fr R39 Maurice McKendry
4e b Always B Miki-Miss Moonlite Shadow (by Christian Cullen) Royal blue, white hoops, grey sleeves (o)
Ownr: Sir Peter Vela, D E Nakhle, Nearco Stud Limited S & A Telfer (Papakura)
15Aug F ALXP 3 of 6 2200m Mobile (5-Fr) 3yo+ 4th,4-bk inr,prkd,cvr,wd 500,stout 1.12L 2/3 M McKendry 1st: The Rascal MR:02-01.9  (57.7)
26Sep F ALXP 1 of 6 2200m Mobile (5-Fr) 2yo+ Prkd,pshd to ld 1850,dictated,stoic 0.48L 2/2 M McKendry 2nd: Miki Holla MR:02-46.0  (57)
17Oct F ALXP 6 of 7 2200m Mobile (5-Fr) R39-42 Prkd,into ld 1500,pressured,hdd,fdd 14.01L 4/4 M McKendry 1st: Mick Konstantin MR:01-57.7  (59.6)
All(9-1-1-4) $18,490 All W(9-1-5) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(6-1-3) Mob(9-1-5) Std(0) F90(2-0-1)

8. 21X37 TIME FOR CHANGE (8) fr R39 -
3f b Lazarus-Super Change (by Mach Three) Dark green, red spots & white sleeves
Ownr: Mrs L A Philpott Zachary Butcher (Pukekohe)
31Oct F ALXP 1 of 8 1700m Mobile (5-Fr) 2yo+ 1x1,3rd inr top,too sharp on mrks 1.00L 1/1 Z Butcher 2nd: Booty Shaker MR:02-03.7  (56.6)
13Mar F ALXP 3 of 12 2200m Mobile (1-Fr) 3yoF Ld out,trld bell,thru,stout fin inr 2.19L 4/3 Z Butcher 1st: Miki's Deal MR:01-57.0  (57.6)
20Mar F ALXP 7 of 13 2200m Mobile (3-Fr) 3yoF 1x1,wd 1400,prkd bell,outfinished 32.01L 1/1 Z Butcher 1st: River MR:01-57.5  (58.3)
All(6-1-1-1) $21,441 All W(6-1-2) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(2-0-1) Mob(6-1-2) Std(0) F90(3-0-2)
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M5 RACE 11 Cambridge Harness
2200m NON-WINNERS 3YO+ F&M MOB. PACE $15000($8250, $2325, $1425, $900, others $263) Starts  9:54pm

SECOND ROW

9. 2 MISS BRABANT (21) fr NW Josh Dickie
6m b Vincent(Aus)-Youshallnotpass (by American Ideal) Green, gold spots, green & gold striped sleeves, gold cuffs
Ownr: Mrs M G Hughes, G J Hughes, W L Oliver B & G Hughes (Ardmore)
PUKE Trials May22 F 1609m 2YO MOB. PACE 2 of 5 MR:2-04.8 Maurice McKendry, 1st Ideal Kingdom
26Mar S CAMB 2 of 10 2200m Mobile (9-Fr) 3yo+ 9th otr,1x1 1600,wd 800,prkd,chased 3.01L 3/4 J Dickie 1st: Lulana MR:02-00.4  (56.8)
All(1-0-1-0) $1,240 All W(1-0-1) AllW S(1-0-1) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(1-0-1) Dst(1-0-1) Mob(1-0-1) Std(0) F90(1-0-1)

10. 4X6 MIDNIGHT BETTY (22) fr NW -
3f br Bettor's Delight-Amaretto Dream (by Artsplace) Royal blue, purple stripe, stars on sleeves, purple cuffs
Ownr: B A Harvey, Thunderbolt Syndicate, J P Watson, N D Young Jeremy Young (Pukekohe)
14Nov F CAMB 4 of 10 1700m Mobile (1-Fr) 2yoF Soft trip mrks,thru,fght on stoutly 1.41L 9/7 M McKendry 1st: Booty Shaker MR:02-00.4  (59.4)
PUKE Trials 10Mar F 2050m NON-WINNERS 3YO+ MOB. PACE 5 of 7 MR:2-04.7 Maurice McKendry, 1st War Cry
27Mar F ALXP 6 of 10 2200m Mobile (2-Fr) 3yo+ Gun run mrks,thru lane,fght nicely 4.80L 9/10 J Stormont 1st: Miss Cherokee MR:02-00.8  (58.7)
All(2-0-0-0) $1,283 All W(2-0-0) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(1-0-0) Dst(1-0-0) Mob(2-0-0) Std(0) F90(2-0-0)

Placings
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

Win $ Qla $

Plc $ Tfa $

Margins: Winners Time:
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M5 RACE 1 Cambridge Harness
2200m 3YO+ R35 to R39, R40 with cond. MOB. PACE $15000($8250, $2325, $1425, $900, others $263) Starts  4:59pm

SECOND ROW

9. 321X8 BLACK BEAUTY (21) fr R39 Matthew White
3f br Bettor's Delight-Classy Beach (by American Ideal) Red, red diamonds on navy blue yoke, navy blue braces & white sleeves
Ownr: Miss J Hafoka, Ms B L Solomon Matthew White (Clevedon)
14Nov F CAMB 2 of 10 1700m Mobile (7-Fr) 2yoF Wd,up prkd 1300,resolute bid,denied 0.11L 2/3 M White 1st: Booty Shaker MR:02-00.4  (59.4)
28Nov F ALXP 1 of 7 2200m Mobile (2-Fr) 2yo+ Lost ld dig,trld,3-bk,prkd,ld,stoic 0.11L 1/1 M White 2nd: Just Us Two MR:02-42.5  (58)
20Mar F ALXP 8 of 13 2200m Mobile (13-Fr) 3yoF Eased,rear inr,5-bk,chkd,beat slows 34.01L 8/6 M White 1st: River MR:01-57.5  (58.3)
All(4-1-1-1) $16,060 All W(4-1-2) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(1-0-1) Dst(2-1-0) Mob(4-1-2) Std(0) F90(2-0-1)

10. p4846 FRANCO SALAH (22) fr R39 -
4g b Art Major-San Rafaella (by Western Ideal) Blue, blue & gold striped sleeves, gold cuffs
Ownr: Miss G M Woolston,  A G Mason,  Miss H E Julius,  Miss D J Price,

 P J Kirk,  S M Robertson
Hollis/Robertson (Pukekohe)

19Dec F ALXP 8 of 12 1609m Mobile (4-Fr) 3yoR38-73 9th otr,3-bk bell,wd cvr,no pick-up 8.22L 9/11 B Butcher 1st: Tyson MR:01-56.6  (57.5)
31Dec F ALXP 4 of 12 2200m Mobile (1-Fr) R40-47 3rd inr,3-bk,prkd 1600,ld tn,cut bk 0.82L 8/5 T Cameron 1st: Upstage MR:01-58.8  (59.3)
27Mar F ALXP 6 of 9 1700m Mobile (9-Fr) R35-40 Brk erly 4th,rear bell,made grnd wd 11.00L 6/3 C Hackett 1st: Chanel Noire MR:01-56.2  (58.8)
All(32-2-2-6) $49,021 All W(32-2-8) AllW S(1-0-0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(5-0-2) Dst(20-2-8) Mob(32-2-8) Std(0) F90(3-0-0)

11. 485X1 TWIST AND TANGO (23) fr R40 Harrison Orange (j)
3f br Bettor's Delight-Twist And Twirl (by Artsplace) Fawn, brown b logo & sleeves
Ownr: Breckon Farms-Seven Stars Syndicate Purdon/Phelan (Clevedon)
19Sep G ALXP 8 of 10 2200m Mobile (4-Fr) 2yoF Prkd,brk,wd,prkd,3-bk,wd cvr,no fin 12.01L 5/6 S Phelan 1st: Shezsofast MR:02-00.1  (58.3)
10Oct F ALXP 5 of 6 1700m Mobile (6-Fr) 2yo Eased,rear inr,off,wd 750,sound mid 4.01L 4/4 C Hackett 1st: Yankee Flybye MR:01-56.9  (56.6)
19Mar G CAMB 1 of 9 2200m Mobile (6-Fr) 3yo+ 3-bk otr,1x1,prkd 1400,ld 200,tough 0.48L 1/1 Z Butcher 2nd: Loveable Rogue MR:02-44.3  (58.9)
All(5-1-0-1) $10,875 All W(5-1-1) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(1-1-0) Dst(2-1-0) Mob(5-1-1) Std(0) F90(2-1-1)

12. 6312 BUDDY GOOD (24) fr R40 Tony Herlihy
3g b American Ideal-Dana Maguire (by Mcardle) Royal blue, royal blue stars on white yoke, white braces, collar & cuffs
Ownr: Est E B Brodie, Mrs M H Brodie Arna Donnelly (Cambridge)
18Dec G CAMB 3 of 11 1700m Mobile (12-Fr) 2yo Wd cvr,posted 1100,loomed,tough bid 1.12L 2/2 D Butcher 1st: Katama MR:01-56.7  (58.6)
31Dec S ALXP 1 of 6 1700m Mobile (4-Fr) 2yo Prkd,3-bk inr,prkd 900,dug deepest 0.41L 3/2 D Butcher 2nd: It's Not Kathy MR:02-05.1  (57.7)
27Mar F ALXP 2 of 9 1700m Mobile (1-Fr) R35-40 Trld,off to ld 1150,dictated,cut bk 0.82L 1/1 D Butcher 1st: Chanel Noire MR:01-56.2  (58.8)
All(4-1-1-1) $17,098 All W(4-1-2) AllW S(1-1-0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(1-0-1) Dst(1-0-0) Mob(4-1-2) Std(0) F90(1-0-0)

13. 2X251 LULANA (U1) fr R40 Andre Poutama
3f b American Ideal-Lenize (by Bettor's Delight) Royal blue, royal blue stars on white yoke, white braces, collar & cuffs
Ownr: K J Madgwick,  Mrs D M Madgwick,  Green Machine Racing Syndicate,

 A K And C R Syndicate,  R G Fleming,  P Lysaght,  Mrs H M Walton,  F W Taane,  A S Chin-Poy,  G W Hulston,  Mrs B M Hulston
Arna Donnelly (Cambridge)

20Feb F ALXP 2 of 7 2200m Mobile (7-Fr) 3yo+ Brk handy,rear otr,1x1,off,game bid 2.30L 2/3 A Poutama 1st: Iron Mike Tyson MR:02-01.6  (57.1)
06Mar F ALXP 5 of 7 2200m Mobile (4-Fr) 3yo+ Brk,tacked on,prkd 1400,chkd 200m 12.01L 2/2 A Poutama 1st: Nymbal MR:01-58.1  (57)
26Mar S CAMB 1 of 10 2200m Mobile (U1-Fr) 3yo+ Wd,prkd,ld 1600,dictated,untouched 3.01L 1/1 A Poutama 2nd: Miss Brabant MR:02-44.6  (56.8)
All(4-1-2-0) $8,228 All W(4-1-2) AllW S(1-1-0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(2-1-1) Dst(3-1-1) Mob(4-1-2) Std(0) F90(2-0-2)

Placings
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

Win $ Qla $

Plc $ Tfa $

Margins: Winners Time:
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M5
RACE 2

STARTS
 5:34pm

NZMCA PARKING ON SITE 2YO MOBILE TROT 1700m
2YO MOB. TROT $13600($7480, $2108, $1292, $816, others $238)

Leg 1 DBL, Leg 1 QAD, Leg 2 TRB

1. APOLLO ELEVEN (1) fr NW -
2c b Bold Eagle(Fr)-Tickle Me Pink (by Muscle Hill) Gold, black crossed sashes
Ownr: Mrs J E Ferguson,  Breckon Racing Syndicate,  5 Wise Men Syndicate,

 K Robinson,  Mrs B M Armstrong,  J Kriechbaumer,  R Cole,  Off N Racing Teddy Turbo Syndicate,  Ferguson Racing Super Six Syndicate,  S C Taylor,  C H G McKay,  R Patterson,  A Forbes,  W Stevens,  C J Grylls,  M B Ryan
D & J Ferguson (Cambridge)

ALXP Trials 27Feb F 1700m 2YO MOB. TROT 1 of 5 MR:2-07.4 Peter Ferguson, 2nd Ellie Diamond
All(0) All W(0) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(0) Mob(0) Std(0) F90(0)

2. ELLIE DIAMOND (2) fr NW -
2f br Bold Eagle(Fr)-Ellaria Sand (by Muscle Hill) Gold, black crossed sashes
Ownr: Mrs J E Ferguson,  Mrs L D Tregonning,  Breckon Racing Syndicate,

 Mrs S Newhouse,  Mrs L Stevens,  Mrs F D Logan,  Miss J Knobloch,  Mrs G J Kennard,  A Bridson,  Mrs W S Ferguson,  Miss V J Glynn,  Off N Racing Bold & Sandy Syndicate,  Ms B T Graham,  Miss B D Rogerson,  Mrs M Drabble,  Miss C O'Sullivan-Doyle,  Ferguson Racing Super Six Syndicate,  Miss N C Millar
D & J Ferguson (Cambridge)

ALXP Trials 27Feb F 1700m 2YO MOB. TROT 2 of 5 MR:2-07.4 Dylan Ferguson, 1st Apollo Eleven
CAMB Trials 05Mar G 1700m 2YO MOB. TROT 1 of 2 MR:2-07.3 Dylan Ferguson, 2nd Inta Rhythm
All(0) All W(0) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(0) Mob(0) Std(0) F90(0)

3. CALL ME BELLA (3) fr NW -
2f br Carlton-Front Runner (by The Pres) Black, lime green diamond, collar & sleeves, black armbands
Ownr: S C Bavin, M N Bavin Andre Poutama (Pukekohe)
ALXP Trials 27Feb F 1700m 2YO MOB. TROT 3 of 5 MR:2-07.4 Andre Poutama, 1st Apollo Eleven
All(0) All W(0) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(0) Mob(0) Std(0) F90(0)

4. I'M ANNIE (4) fr NW -
2f br What The Hill-Dutch Annie (by Continentalman) Gold, black crossed sashes
Ownr: MacKinnon Bloodstock Limited D & J Ferguson (Cambridge)
ALXP Trials 27Feb F 1700m 2YO MOB. TROT 5 of 5 MR:2-07.4 Tony Herlihy, 1st Apollo Eleven
All(0) All W(0) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(0) Mob(0) Std(0) F90(0)

Placings
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

Win $ Qla $

Plc $ Tfa $

Margins: Winners Time:
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M5
RACE 11

STARTS
 9:54pm

JOIN US MARQUEE NIGHT OF CHAMPS MOBILE PACE 2200m
NON-WINNERS 3YO+ F&M MOB. PACE $15000($8250, $2325, $1425, $900, others $263)

Leg 2 DBL, Leg 4 QAD, Leg 3 TRB
Gear Changes: MERLE MARY (8) - Sliding Blinds ON.

1. 55X7 DOLLY PARTON (1) fr NW -
3f b Downbytheseaside-First Western (by Western Terror) Royal blue, purple stripe, stars on sleeves, purple cuffs
Ownr: Dr I S Bridge,  Mrs R P Bridge,  J P Watson,  D J Harvey,

 Organ Donation Saves Lives Syndicate,  Zinnycef Syndicate,  K G Moore,  S W Abernethy,  N D Young
Jeremy Young (Pukekohe)

31Oct F ALXP 5 of 8 1700m Mobile (6-Fr) 2yo+ 7th otr,4-bk,wd 300,bttld away gap 6.80L 3/3 S Abernethy 1st: Time For Change MR:01-57.1  (56.6)
14Nov F CAMB 5 of 10 1700m Mobile (3-Fr) 2yoF Prkd,cvr 1300,fght thru mid,no gaps 2.01L 4/4 S Abernethy 1st: Booty Shaker MR:02-00.4  (59.4)
27Mar F ALXP 7 of 10 2200m Mobile (5-Fr) 3yo+ 9th otr,4-bk bell,off,rough,tidy wd 4.91L 8/8 S Abernethy 1st: Miss Cherokee MR:02-00.8  (58.7)
All(3-0-0-0) $823 All W(3-0-0) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(1-0-0) Dst(1-0-0) Mob(3-0-0) Std(0) F90(2-0-0)

2. BEACH BLESSING (2) fr NW Tony Herlihy
3f b Downbytheseaside-Bishops Blessing (by Live Or Die) Black, white outlined star & collar
Ownr: Tardina Stud Limited,  D Ravlich,  M Ravlich,  B J Rowe,  K J Rowe,

 N C Bryant
Tony Herlihy (Papakura)

CAMB Trials 11Sep G 1700m 2YO MOB. PACE 1 of 2 MR:2-00.4 Nicky Chilcott, 2nd Go Jimmy Cassidy
PUKE Trials 24Mar F 2050m NON-WINNERS MOB. PACE 2 of 4 MR:2-01.8 Tony Cameron, 1st Lexington Queen
All(0) All W(0) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(0) Mob(0) Std(0) F90(0)

3. 239X4 WAR CRY (3) fr NW Zachary Butcher
3f b Lazarus-Thirsty Thursday (by Art Major) Silver grey, blue spots
Ownr: Montana Park Pty Ltd Purdon/Phelan (Clevedon)
14Nov F ADD 9 of 13 1980m Mobile (2-Fr) 2yoF Trld,3bk inr 1200,urgd tn,battld 23.01L 3/1 Z Butcher 1st: All Of Me MR:01-55.2  (56.3)
PUKE Trials 10Mar F 2050m NON-WINNERS 3YO+ MOB. PACE 1 of 7 MR:2-04.7 Scott Phelan, 2nd Fly High
20Mar F ALXP 4 of 13 2200m Mobile (1-Fr) 3yoF Trld,3-bk 1650,whacked away in gap 24.98L 3/3 S Phelan 1st: River MR:01-57.5  (58.3)
All(9-0-1-4) $53,762 All W(9-0-5) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(2-0-1) Mob(9-0-5) Std(0) F90(3-0-1)

4. 47 DREAM LIGHT (4) fr NW Nathan Purdon
3f b Captain Crunch-Forgotten Dreams (by Bettor's Delight) Grey, grey stars on blue yoke, blue braces & waistband, grey stars on blue sleeves
Ownr: N Purdon,  S J Dobson,  J A Gibbs MNZM,  Mrs A Gibbs,  D Turner,

 S R Endacott,  D J Hayward,  C P Burrowes,  R A Reedy,  S J Abbot
Nathan Purdon (Pukekohe)

PUKE Trials 16Sep F 2050m NON-WINNERS MOB. PACE 2 of 5 MR:2-04.1 Andre Poutama, 1st Just Us Two
20Feb F ALXP 4 of 7 2200m Mobile (4-Fr) 3yo+ Made ld,trld 1650,flat top,plggd on 8.59L 4/4 M Purdon 1st: Iron Mike Tyson MR:02-01.6  (57.1)
06Mar F ALXP 7 of 7 2200m Mobile (2-Fr) 3yo+ Brk start,tacked on,3-bk otr,wilted 42.01L 4/4 M Purdon 1st: Nymbal MR:01-58.1  (57)
All(2-0-0-0) $1,163 All W(2-0-0) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(2-0-0) Mob(2-0-0) Std(0) F90(1-0-0)

5. 55633 RIVERGIRL BELLA (5) fr NW Peter Ferguson
3f br Lazarus-Ideal Alice (by American Ideal) Green, cream collar & cuffs
Ownr: Philadelphia Racing Ltd Green/Delany (Pukekohe)
06Mar F ALXP 6 of 7 2200m Mobile (3-Fr) 3yo+ Trld out,shffld,1x1 bell,no pick-up 15.02L 7/7 P Ferguson 1st: Nymbal MR:01-58.1  (57)
19Mar G CAMB 3 of 9 2200m Mobile (3-Fr) 3yo+ Prkd,cvr,prkd,ld 1400,hdd 200m,fght 1.78L 8/8 P Ferguson 1st: Twist And Tango MR:02-00.2  (58.9)
26Mar S CAMB 3 of 10 2200m Mobile (5-Fr) 3yo+ Ld out,trld 1600,thru,stout fin inr 4.31L 5/5 P Ferguson 1st: Lulana MR:02-00.4  (56.8)
All(11-0-0-2) $7,845 All W(11-0-2) AllW S(1-0-1) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(2-0-2) Dst(6-0-2) Mob(11-0-2) Std(0) F90(3-0-0)

6. RAVENS SHADOW (6) fr NW -
4m b Sky Major-Queen Of Fire(Aus) (by Courage Under Fire) Black, white maltese cross & armbands
Ownr: Mrs J I Coppins, Mrs S F Coppins, P N Coppins Jill Coppins (Morrinsville)
CAMB Trials 04Sep G 2200m MOB. PACE 3 of 5 MR:2-03.5 Kate Coppins, 1st Ryleighs Girl
CAMB Trials 19Mar G 2200m MOB. PACE 2 of 3 MR:2-04.7 Kate Coppins, 1st Secret Beach
CAMB Trials 26Mar S 2200m MOB. PACE 1 of 2 MR:2-05.4 Kate Coppins, 2nd Norvic Honeycombe
All(0) All W(0) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(0) Mob(0) Std(0) F90(0)

7. 07X2 LEXINGTON QUEEN (7) fr NW -
4m b Bettor's Delight-Saddle Ridge (by Artsplace) Black, red stars, red & black striped sleeves
Ownr: P T Blanchard P & V Blanchard (Pukekohe)
ASHB Trials 10Feb G 2400m NON-WINNERS PACE 1 of 8 MR:2-06.3 Sam Payne, 2nd Pepper Franco
22Feb G ASHB 2 of 9 2400m Stand (9-Fr) 3yo+ 5th inr,5bk,prkd 1550,ld 200,cut bk 1.41L 3/4 S Payne 1st: Crimson Tide MR:02-02.2  (57.7)
PUKE Trials 24Mar F 2050m NON-WINNERS MOB. PACE 1 of 4 MR:2-01.8 Andre Poutama, 2nd Beach Blessing
All(3-0-1-0) $2,385 All W(3-0-1) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(0) Mob(2-0-0) Std(1-0-1) F90(2-0-1)

8. 36443 MERLE MARY (8) fr NW -
3f b Bettor's Delight-Kotare Cullen (by Christian Cullen) Black, yellow diamonds & band, black n on cuffs
Ownr: G S Eynon A & L Neal (Cambridge)
06Mar F ALXP 4 of 7 2200m Mobile (1-Fr) 3yo+ Ld out,4bk 1500,off,rear,bt slws wd 11.00L 6/6 C Hackett 1st: Nymbal MR:01-58.1  (57)
13Mar F ALXP 4 of 8 2200m Mobile (1-Fr) 3yo+ Held ld,dictated terms,cut down 50m 2.08L 2/3 C Hackett 1st: Just James MR:01-59.1  (57.2)
27Mar F ALXP 3 of 10 2200m Mobile (3-Fr) 3yo+ 1x1,3-bk bell,wd 300,ran on solidly 4.09L 5/5 C Hackett 1st: Miss Cherokee MR:02-00.8  (58.7)
All(10-0-0-3) $6,794 All W(10-0-3) AllW S(1-0-0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(4-0-1) Dst(8-0-3) Mob(10-0-3) Std(0) F90(1-0-0)
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M5 RACE 10 Cambridge Harness
2200m NON-WINNERS 3YO+ MOB. PACE $15000($8250, $2325, $1425, $900, others $263) Starts  9:23pm

SECOND ROW

9. TRIPLE DOWN (21) fr NW -
3g b American Ideal-Down The Hatch (by Mach Three) Blue & white chequers, blue collar & black sleeves
Ownr: S R Plant, Stonewall Stud Ltd S & A Telfer (Papakura)
ALXP Trials 27Feb F 2200m MOB. PACE 2 of 2 MR:2-06.9 Jade Wakeling, 1st Larissa Lily
All(0) All W(0) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(0) Mob(0) Std(0) F90(0)

10. 92357 THE MIKI TAKER (22) fr NW Emily Johnson (j)
5g b Always B Miki-Precious Mach (by Mach Three) Green, gold yoke, braces & cuffs
Ownr: Miss K H N Griffiths, Mrs J Griffiths Sean McCaffrey (Tamahere)
05Mar G CAMB 3 of 12 2200m Mobile (5-Fr) 3yo+ Wd,prkd,cvr 100,wd 600,strong claim 0.82L 1/2 E Johnson 1st: King Tide MR:02-00.2  (59.4)
13Mar F ALXP 5 of 8 2200m Mobile (3-Fr) 3yo+ 3rd inr,3-bk 1800,solid along mrks 3.72L 4/5 E Johnson 1st: Just James MR:01-59.1  (57.2)
26Mar S CAMB 7 of 10 2200m Mobile (1-Fr) 3yo+ Brk early,rear inr,off,wd cvr,faded 11.00L 2/2 E Johnson 1st: Lulana MR:02-00.4  (56.8)
All(6-0-1-1) $3,293 All W(5-0-2) AllW S(1-0-0) Grs(1-0-0) Grs W(0) C(4-0-2) Dst(5-0-2) Mob(6-0-2) Std(0) F90(1-0-0)

Placings
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

Win $ Qla $

Plc $ Tfa $

Margins: Winners Time:
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M5
RACE 3

STARTS
 5:59pm

DUNSTAN HORSEFEEDS WAIKATO BREEDERS STKS MBL PCE 1700m
4YO+ Mares MOB. PACE $25000($13750, $3875, $2375, $1500, others $438)

Leg 2 DBL, Leg 2 QAD, Leg 3 TRB

1. 5121 SOUL ARTIST (1) fr R45 David Butcher
4m b Art Major-Helena Ideal (by American Ideal) Black, yellow lightning bolt, red collar & cuffs
Ownr: Mrs P E Frampton,  G A Frampton,  Ms K P Frampton,  Mrs B Spencer,

 R G Frampton,  H Spencer,  W J Frampton,  Miss P Frampton,  B Corban,  Ms J Frampton,  Miss C Frampton
Rodney Frampton (Cambridge Raceway)

04Feb G CAMB 1 of 11 2200m Mobile (10-Fr) 3yo+ 1x1,3-bk,wd cvr 900,ld 550,ran away 5.99L 1/1 Z Butcher 2nd: Abman MR:02-42.0  (56.6)
19Feb G CAMB 2 of 6 2200m Mobile (2-Fr) R39-44 Ld,brk,trld,3-bk,prkd 1200,fght gap 4.80L 1/1 J Stormont 1st: Barbarossa MR:01-58.9  (58.9)
26Mar S CAMB 1 of 7 1700m Mobile (1-Fr) R35-45 Gun run mrks,thru lane,too slippery 0.41L 1/1 D Butcher 2nd: Lincoln Linda MR:02-04.8  (55.8)
All(4-2-1-0) $10,259 All W(4-2-1) AllW S(1-1-0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(4-2-1) Dst(1-1-0) Mob(4-2-1) Std(0) F90(1-0-0)

2. 11623 ARDEN'S MEMORY (2) fr R47 Brooke Wilkins (j)
5m bl Bettor's Delight-Venus Serena (by Mach Three) Purple, white arden logo
Ownr: J R Stiven,  Mrs J A Stiven,  D A Stiven,  S J Stiven,  Mrs D M Stiven,

 Mrs K A Thompson
Nathan Purdon (Pukekohe)

31Dec S ALXP 2 of 8 1700m Mobile (6-Fr) R35-49 Wd,1x1,prkd,ld 1150,chopped bk late 0.11L 1/1 B Wilkins 1st: Ultimate Racy Girl MR:01-56.0  (56.6)
09Jan F CAMB 3 of 10 2200m Mobile (6-Fr) R41-49 9th otr,5-bk,wd 950,3rd top,kept on 3.72L 1/1 B Wilkins 1st: Amaretto Delight MR:01-57.9  (59.3)
PUKE Trials 24Mar F 2050m 3YO+ R48 & faster MOB. PACE 2 of 5 MR:2-01.8 Brooke Wilkins, 1st Francent
All(18-5-2-1) $78,604 All W(18-5-3) AllW S(1-0-1) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(2-0-1) Dst(4-1-2) Mob(18-5-3) Std(0) F90(3-2-0)

3. 010X3 TYTATE (3) fr R58 Matthew White
5m br American Ideal-Caribbean Blue (by Mach Three) Red, red diamonds on navy blue yoke, navy blue braces & white sleeves
Ownr: Mrs S M Cornwall,  S J Cornwall,  A Wapp,  Ms D L Wapp,  G L Read,

 Mrs F T Read,  Mrs J M Argus,  P G Argus
Matthew White (Clevedon)

21Nov F ALXP 1 of 6 1700m Mobile (4-Fr) R46-55 Wd,up prkd 1400,chall 100,too tough 0.30L 1/1 M White 2nd: The Jolly Roger MR:02-02.1  (56.7)
12Dec F ALXP 10 of 13 2200m Mobile (5-Fr) R35+FM Sped to ld,trld 1500,3-bk,solid inr 15.02L 10/8 Z Butcher 1st: Francent MR:01-57.1  (56.1)
20Mar F ALXP 3 of 7 2200m Mobile (5-Fr) M Prkd,ld,trld 1400,off 300,fght hard 2.01L 4/3 M White 1st: Princess Gracy MR:01-56.4  (58.8)
All(20-6-6-4) $80,478 All W(20-6-10) AllW S(1-1-0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(2-1-0) Dst(2-1-0) Mob(20-6-10) Std(0) F90(3-0-1)

4. 41552 SPIRITUAL BLISS (4) fr R58 Harrison Orange (j)
6m b Always B Miki-Spirit And Desire (by Real Desire) Green, cream collar & cuffs
Ownr: D W Phillips Green/Delany (Pukekohe)
20Feb F ALXP 5 of 9 1609m Mobile (9-Fr) R53+ 3-bk mrks,held up,off,steady in mid 8.59L 5/7 A Poutama 1st: Sooner The Bettor MR:01-55.6  (56.8)
06Mar F ALXP 5 of 5 1700m Mobile (4-Fr) R50+M Faced breezed thru'out,outfnished 4.09L 3/3 H Orange 1st: Lady Of The Light MR:01-55.8  (55.7)
20Mar F ALXP 2 of 7 2200m Mobile (6-Fr) M 1x1,prkd,into ld 1400,mastered 50m 0.71L 5/5 H Orange 1st: Princess Gracy MR:01-56.4  (58.8)
All(49-7-3-6) $87,321 All W(46-7-9) AllW S(5-1-1) Grs(3-0-0) Grs W(1-0-0) C(2-1-0) Dst(9-2-2) Mob(49-7-9) Std(0) F90(4-0-0)

5. 41331 PRINCESS GRACY (5) fr R58 -
4m b Sweet Lou-Princess Jessie (by Bettor's Delight) Forest green, white woodlands stud logo, stripe on sleeves
Ownr: Woodlands Partnership No.3 Syndicate Zachary Butcher (Pukekohe)
27Feb F ALXP 3 of 9 2200m Mobile (8-Fr) R40-53 Eased,wd cvr rear,postd 500,kept on 1.71L 2/1 Z Butcher 1st: Allamericanplayer MR:01-58.7  (58)
06Mar F ALXP 3 of 5 1700m Mobile (2-Fr) R50+M Nice trip otr,wd 350,ran on stoutly 2.79L 2/2 Z Butcher 1st: Lady Of The Light MR:01-55.8  (55.7)
20Mar F ALXP 1 of 7 2200m Mobile (3-Fr) M 6th,1x1,prkd 1400,3-bk inr,best inr 0.71L 1/1 Z Butcher 2nd: Spiritual Bliss MR:02-39.1  (58.8)
All(19-5-7-2) $159,645 All W(19-5-9) AllW S(1-0-0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(1-0-0) Dst(9-1-4) Mob(19-5-9) Std(0) F90(3-1-2)

6. 84717 LADY OF THE LIGHT (6) fr R59 -
7m b Bettor's Delight-Steel The Light (by Falcon Seelster) Royal blue, purple stripe, stars on sleeves, purple cuffs
Ownr: Dr I S Bridge,  Mrs R P Bridge,  Mrs S E McKendry,  D Curran,

 P Fisher,  A Hassall,  S Hassall,  Nevele R Stud Ltd,  Organ Donation Saves Lives Syndicate,  Zinnycef Syndicate
Jeremy Young (Pukekohe)

27Feb F ALXP 7 of 8 2200m Mobile (4-Fr) R54-65 Prkd,trld 1900,3-bk 400,lacked dash 13.01L 4/3 M Ranger 1st: Doo You Want Me MR:01-58.8  (58.1)
06Mar F ALXP 1 of 5 1700m Mobile (3-Fr) R50+M Straight to ld,allowed terms,gritty 0.19L 5/5 M Ranger 2nd: Francent MR:02-02.4  (55.7)
20Mar F ALXP 7 of 8 2200m Mobile (6-Fr) R52-70 Eased,wd cvr rear 400,no final bite 9.11L 4/4 M Ranger 1st: Doo You Want Me MR:01-57.0  (56.6)
All(58-12-7-7) $290,462 All W(58-12-14) AllW S(1-0-0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(6-1-1) Dst(18-7-3) Mob(45-12-11) Std(13-0-3) F90(5-1-2)

7. 54327 ULTIMATE CULLECT (7) fr R61 Mark Purdon
5m b Ultimate Machete-Lady Go Cullect (by Gotta Go Cullect) Green, cream collar & cuffs
Ownr: M W Butterworth, Mrs M T Butterworth Green/Delany (Pukekohe)
26Feb G WINT 3 of 8 1609m Mobile (5-Fr) R35-65M Parkd,1x1,out turn,tidy chase 2.08L 1/1 C Ferguson 1st: Tosana MR:01-53.9  (56)
13Mar F ALXP 2 of 8 2200m Mobile (11-Fr) R35-62 7th inr,off,rear otr,wd cvr tn,bold 2.42L 3/3 M Purdon 1st: Sonofamistery MR:01-57.9  (57.8)
20Mar F ALXP 7 of 7 2200m Mobile (7-Fr) M Eased,rear otr,1x1,wd 900,wknd out 31.00L 2/2 M Purdon 1st: Princess Gracy MR:01-56.4  (58.8)
All(29-6-4-2) $75,540 All W(27-6-6) AllW S(1-0-0) Grs(2-0-0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(13-4-2) Mob(26-6-5) Std(3-0-1) F90(2-0-0)

8. 11882 FRANCENT (8) fr R81 Crystal Hackett (j)
5m b Vincent(Aus)-Mary Niven (by Courage Under Fire) Blue, cerise sash & sleeves
Ownr: Patsy Marie Syndicate Mark Jones (Burnham)
13Feb F ADD 8 of 14 2600m Mobile (4-Fr) R35+FM 3bk otr,up,prkd 1500-tn,felt pinch 9.41L 1/1 S Ottley 1st: Debbie Lincoln MR:01-58.1  (57.9)
06Mar F ALXP 2 of 5 1700m Mobile (5-Fr) R50+M Eased,rear otr,wd 400,4w,strong fin 0.19L 1/1 J Dunn 1st: Lady Of The Light MR:01-55.8  (55.7)
PUKE Trials 24Mar F 2050m 3YO+ R48 & faster MOB. PACE 1 of 5 MR:2-01.8 Crystal Hackett, 2nd Arden's Memory
All(25-10-6-1) $223,365 All W(20-7-6) AllW S(4-1-1) Grs(5-3-1) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(4-3-1) Mob(20-7-6) Std(5-3-1) F90(1-1-0)
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M5 RACE 3 Cambridge Harness
1700m 4YO+ Mares MOB. PACE $25000($13750, $3875, $2375, $1500, others $438) Starts  5:59pm

Placings
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

Win $ Qla $

Plc $ Tfa $

Margins: Winners Time:
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M5
RACE 10

STARTS
 9:23pm

DRAX PROJECT AT NIGHT OF CHAMPIONS MOBILE PACE 2200m
NON-WINNERS 3YO+ MOB. PACE $15000($8250, $2325, $1425, $900, others $263)

Leg 1 DBL, Leg 3 QAD, Leg 2 TRB

1. 8 SECRET BEACH (1) fr NW -
3g b Downbytheseaside-Secret Desire (by Real Desire) Blue & white chequers, blue collar & black sleeves
Ownr: Stonewall Stud Ltd S & A Telfer (Papakura)
PUKE Trials 24Feb F 2050m NON-WINNERS MOB. PACE 2 of 5 MR:2-03.5 Kristina Denifostova, 1st Miss Cherokee
CAMB Trials 19Mar G 2200m MOB. PACE 1 of 3 MR:2-04.7 Kristina Denifostova, 2nd Ravens Shadow
27Mar F ALXP 8 of 10 2200m Mobile (8-Fr) 3yo+ Wd,eased,rear otr,never a live hope 6.21L 6/6 J Wakeling 1st: Miss Cherokee MR:02-00.8  (58.7)
All(1-0-0-0) $263 All W(1-0-0) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(1-0-0) Mob(1-0-0) Std(0) F90(1-0-0)

2. 3d32 SAMMY LINCOLN (2) fr NW Harrison Orange (j)
3g b Always B Miki-Samantha Q (by Real Artist) Green, cream collar & cuffs
Ownr: Lincoln Farms Bloodstock Ltd,  I A Middleton,  W P Gubb,  W Collett,

 Mrs M T Jones,  Priscilla Edmunds,  L D Myocevich
Green/Delany (Pukekohe)

30Jan F ALXP 0 of 6 2200m Mobile (3-Fr) 3yo+ Prkd,ld,trld 1200,brk 275m (disq) 99.37L 2/2 H Orange 1st: Chanel Noire MR:02-00.9  (58.1)
20Feb F ALXP 3 of 7 2200m Mobile (5-Fr) 3yo+ Eased,5-bk inr,prkd 1450,stuck well 3.38L 1/1 H Orange 1st: Iron Mike Tyson MR:02-01.6  (57.1)
27Mar F ALXP 2 of 10 2200m Mobile (9-Fr) 3yo+ Slw,4-bk mrks,off 300,wdst,belated 0.89L 1/4 H Orange 1st: Miss Cherokee MR:02-00.8  (58.7)
All(4-0-1-2) $5,438 All W(4-0-3) AllW S(1-0-1) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(4-0-3) Mob(4-0-3) Std(0) F90(1-0-1)

3. 72264 VALEREI (3) fr NW David Butcher
4g b Vincent(Aus)-Stars Delight (by Bettor's Delight) Red, gold maltese cross
Ownr: W J Boyle, Mrs J R Boyle David Butcher (Cambridge)
05Mar G CAMB 2 of 12 2200m Mobile (4-Fr) 3yo+ Ld out,trld 1750,thru,strong on inr 0.19L 4/5 Z Butcher 1st: King Tide MR:02-00.2  (59.4)
19Mar G CAMB 6 of 9 2200m Mobile (8-Fr) 3yo+ Sped to ld,attckd,3-bk,off,bttld on 4.91L 4/3 D Butcher 1st: Twist And Tango MR:02-00.2  (58.9)
26Mar S CAMB 4 of 10 2200m Mobile (7-Fr) 3yo+ Prkd,trld,3bk 1600,whacked away gap 6.21L 7/7 D Butcher 1st: Lulana MR:02-00.4  (56.8)
All(13-0-5-0) $8,358 All W(12-0-4) AllW S(2-0-1) Grs(1-0-1) Grs W(0) C(12-0-4) Dst(12-0-4) Mob(13-0-5) Std(0) F90(2-0-1)

4. X6599 EVERNDEN (4) fr NW -
3g b Fear The Dragon-Tenehi (by Panspacificflight) Blue, blue & gold striped sleeves, gold cuffs
Ownr: Miss G M Woolston,  Mrs B Laurent,  Mrs J James,  R J Lynch,

 B Nicklin,  Mrs P E Mravicich,  Miss H E Julius,  P J Kirk,  Hunua Syndicate,  S M Robertson
Hollis/Robertson (Pukekohe)

06Feb F ALXP 9 of 9 2200m Mobile (8-Fr) 3yo+ Eased,wd cvr rear,prkd bell,fdd out 24.01L 7/6 T Cameron 1st: Ms Collins MR:01-59.6  (59.4)
PUKE Trials 10Mar F 2050m NON-WINNERS 3YO+ MOB. PACE 3 of 7 MR:2-04.7 Logan Hollis, 1st War Cry
27Mar F ALXP 9 of 10 2200m Mobile (7-Fr) 3yo+ Esed,rear otr,5-bk,rough,steady inr 6.99L 10/9 L Hollis 1st: Miss Cherokee MR:02-00.8  (58.7)
All(10-0-0-0) $5,363 All W(10-0-0) AllW S(1-0-0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(1-0-0) Dst(4-0-0) Mob(10-0-0) Std(0) F90(2-0-0)

5. 4042X LIFE LESS ORDINARY (5) fr NW Lyn Neal
3g b Always B Miki-Take A Bet (by Mach Three) Black, yellow diamonds & band, black n on cuffs
Ownr: Mrs L M Neal A & L Neal (Cambridge)
20Nov G CAMB 10 of 10 2200m Mobile (10-Fr) 2yo+ 9th otr,brk rear 1200,out of action 14.01L 7/6 T Mitchell 1st: American Falcon MR:02-00.1  (58.9)
18Dec G CAMB 4 of 11 1700m Mobile (8-Fr) 2yo Wd,up prkd 1100,fght on tenaciously 1.60L 6/6 T Mitchell 1st: Katama MR:01-56.7  (58.6)
24Dec G CAMB 2 of 7 1700m Mobile (3-Fr) 2yo Nice trip otr,wd 400,closed boldly 0.19L 3/3 T Mitchell 1st: Crippa Max MR:01-56.2  (56.9)
All(5-0-2-0) $4,665 All W(5-0-2) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(5-0-2) Dst(1-0-0) Mob(5-0-2) Std(0) F90(1-0-1)

6. 3447 SOUNDSHELL (6) fr NW -
3g b Downbytheseaside-Letatalk (by Holmes Hanover) Blue, blue & gold striped sleeves, gold cuffs
Ownr: M S Turner, K J Fahy Hollis/Robertson (Pukekohe)
23Jan S ALXP 4 of 10 2200m Mobile (6-Fr) 3yo+ Nice trip otr,whacked away thru mid 7.51L 5/6 L Hollis 1st: Lincoln Wave MR:02-01.4  (58.9)
06Feb F ALXP 4 of 9 2200m Mobile (3-Fr) 3yo+ 6th otr,1x1,4-bk,wd cvr 400,kept on 3.20L 6/5 L Hollis 1st: Ms Collins MR:01-59.6  (59.4)
19Mar G CAMB 7 of 9 2200m Mobile (7-Fr) 3yo+ Wd,eased,rear,3-bk otr,wd 600,plggd 5.91L 3/2 L Hollis 1st: Twist And Tango MR:02-00.2  (58.9)
All(4-0-0-1) $3,128 All W(4-0-1) AllW S(1-0-0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(2-0-1) Dst(4-0-1) Mob(4-0-1) Std(0) F90(1-0-1)

7. 63562 LOVEABLE ROGUE (7) fr NW James Stormont
7g b Sir Lincoln-Running With Fire (by Beach Towel) Black, green & silver striped braces, green collar & sleeves, black cuffs
Ownr: D Erickson Daniel Erickson (Morrinsville Raceway)
05Mar G CAMB 5 of 12 2200m Mobile (1-Fr) 3yo+ Trld,3-bk 1750,off,held up,bttld on 4.01L 2/3 J Stormont 1st: King Tide MR:02-00.2  (59.4)
13Mar F ALXP 6 of 8 2200m Mobile (4-Fr) 3yo+ 5th otr,1x1,3-bk,4w top,no late zip 5.99L 8/6 J Stormont 1st: Just James MR:01-59.1  (57.2)
19Mar G CAMB 2 of 9 2200m Mobile (4-Fr) 3yo+ 7th otr,1x1 1300,off,closed stoutly 0.48L 6/6 J Stormont 1st: Twist And Tango MR:02-00.2  (58.9)
All(23-0-7-2) $16,824 All W(22-0-8) AllW S(1-0-0) Grs(1-0-1) Grs W(0) C(15-0-7) Dst(22-0-8) Mob(23-0-9) Std(0) F90(2-0-1)

8. 3 SHADES OF COOL (8) fr NW Tony Herlihy
3g br Bettor's Delight-Safedra (by Mach Three) Black, white outlined star & collar
Ownr: Mrs S Herlihy,  R Cole,  J Kriechbaumer,  J P Green,  Mrs P C Green,

 Rocky Green,  Mrs C Green
Tony Herlihy (Papakura)

ALXP Trials 20Feb F 2200m MOB. PACE 1 of 2 MR:2-02.8 Tony Herlihy, 2nd Mr Putt
ALXP Trials 06Mar F 2200m MOB. PACE 3 of 3 MR:2-03.1 Tony Cameron, 1st Mr Putt
13Mar F ALXP 3 of 8 2200m Mobile (8-Fr) 3yo+ Eased,wd rear 1300,prkd bell,gritty 1.60L 5/4 T Herlihy 1st: Just James MR:01-59.1  (57.2)
All(1-0-0-1) $1,425 All W(1-0-1) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(1-0-1) Mob(1-0-1) Std(0) F90(1-0-1)
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M5 RACE 9 Cambridge Harness
2200m R45 & faster DiscrHcp TROT $20000($11000, $3100, $1900, $1200, others $350) Starts  8:57pm

30 METRES

9. 35148 ROMEO FOXTROT (1) 30m R70 Harrison Orange (j)
9g b Majestic Son-Rosemaryz Luck (by Monarchy) Cerise
Ownr: D J Branch,  B R Molander,  M D Branch,  Mrs S H Branch,

 Miss T R Wilson,  Miss C Hawkins,  Miss T Hawkins,  Miss A Hopping
Susan Branch (Cambridge Raceway)

06Mar F ALXP 1 of 6 2200m Stand (1-20m) 5y+R46+Dsc 3rd inr,3-bk,prkd 800,ld 450,too gd 1.71L 5/5 H Orange 2nd: Oscar Bonavena MR:02-45.4  (58.6)
10Mar F MANA 4 of 8 2000m Stand (1-35m) R42-72Dsc 7th,6-bk inr,1x1 1200,off,sound fin 2.79L 2/1 H Orange 1st: Very Majestic MR:02-04.2  (59.1)
12Mar F MANA 8 of 10 2500m Stand (1-40m) R42-71Dsc 6th inr,6-bk,1x1 1100,flat 500m out 14.01L 3/2 H Orange 1st: Kink MR:02-02.4  (58.8)
All(126-15-21-15) $241,788 All W(119-15-32) AllW S(11-1-2) Grs(7-0-4) Grs W(0) C(65-10-20) Dst(82-13-23) Mob(18-1-6) Std(108-14-30) F90(5-0-1)

Placings
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

Win $ Qla $

Plc $ Tfa $

Margins: Winners Time:
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M5
RACE 4

STARTS
 6:24pm

NIGHT OF CHAMPIONS TICKETS ON SALE MOBILE TROT 2200m
3YO+ R35 to R45 MOB. TROT $15000($8250, $2325, $1425, $900, others $263)

Leg 1 DBL, Leg 3 QAD
Gear Changes: SAVE A PRAYER (11) - Fixed Deafeners ON, Removable Deafeners OFF.

1. 23523 TRIFOLIUM (1) fr R35 Lyn Neal
9g ch Bacardi Lindy-Cipollini (by Sergio Hanover) Black, yellow diamonds & band, black n on cuffs
Ownr: Mrs L M Neal A & L Neal (Cambridge)
04Feb G CAMB 5 of 9 2200m Stand (U2-Fr) R35-39 7th,7-bk inr,off,wd 550,bttld clsr 15.02L 1/3 T Mitchell 1st: Caviar Noire MR:02-04.0  (59.9)
19Mar G CAMB 2 of 8 2200m Mobile (2-Fr) R35-46 3rd,trld 1800,3-bk,off,wdst,big fin 0.48L 3/3 T Mitchell 1st: Tinkerbelle MR:02-03.1  (60.3)
27Mar F ALXP 3 of 9 2200m Stand (7-Fr) R35-41 Brk,6th inr,prkd 1400,stuck bravely 1.60L 7/3 T Mitchell 1st: Our Col MR:02-04.4  (58.7)
All(96-2-18-18) $78,234 All W(91-2-33) AllW S(7-0-1) Grs(5-0-3) Grs W(0) C(60-2-20) Dst(76-2-24) Mob(19-2-4) Std(77-0-32) F90(5-0-1)

2. 0p677 COSMIC ANGEL (2) fr R35 Leah Hibell (j)
8m b Master Glide-Andover Angel (by Monkey Bones) Dark green, green stars on black yoke, black braces, hoops on white sleeves, green cuffs
Ownr: Miss L Hibell, S G Dickson Leah Hibell (Cambridge Raceway)
26Jan G TAUP 6 of 8 1800m Stand (1-Fr) R35 Brk early,tacked on,beat stragglers 21.00L 8/8 L Hibell 1st: Senior Constable Liz MR:02-17.6  (62.9)
04Feb G CAMB 7 of 9 2200m Stand (U1-Fr) R35-39 3 & 4-bk mrks,off,1x1 600,prkd,wknd 17.99L 9/8 L Hibell 1st: Caviar Noire MR:02-04.0  (59.9)
05Mar G CAMB 7 of 8 2200m Stand (U1-20m) MR35 Chkd/brk,tacked on,nothing extra 20.00L 5/6 L Hibell 1st: B D Castleton MR:02-06.6  (61.1)
All(89-2-8-11) $51,980 All W(58-1-13) AllW S(1-0-0) Grs(31-1-6) Grs W(10-0-3) C(19-1-4) Dst(30-1-6) Mob(12-0-4) Std(77-2-15) F90(3-0-0)

3. 02263 GRACE N ELEGANCE (3) fr R37 Holly Moralde Sands (j)
7m b Pegasus Spur-Frances Ross (by Sundon) Black, red & white hooped sleeves
Ownr: Miss T J Hackett, Miss H I Moralde Sands Wallis/Hackett (Waiuku)
05Mar G CAMB 2 of 8 2200m Mobile (3-Fr) R36-48 Sped to ld,set terms,crunched late 0.11L 3/4 H Moralde Sands 1st: Crazy MR:02-04.3  (58.5)
19Mar G CAMB 6 of 8 2200m Mobile (4-Fr) R35-46 Cut breeze the majority,outfinished 6.21L 2/1 H Moralde Sands 1st: Tinkerbelle MR:02-03.1  (60.3)
26Mar S CAMB 3 of 10 2700m Stand (1-Fr) R35-46 Trld,3-bk 1500,chkd 600,3rd tn,fght 4.98L 5/5 H Moralde Sands 1st: Luca MR:02-07.7  (60.9)
All(41-3-7-3) $43,820 All W(38-3-10) AllW S(1-0-1) Grs(3-0-0) Grs W(0) C(27-3-8) Dst(30-3-7) Mob(6-0-2) Std(35-3-8) F90(2-0-1)

4. 45347 BARSUKOV (4) fr R38 -
6g b Love You-Barsukova (by Sundon) Gold, brown & gold striped sleeves
Ownr: Dr L S Chin, J Williams, Mrs R J Chin, S Chau Luk Chin (Tamahere)
13Mar F ALXP 3 of 8 2200m Mobile (4-Fr) R35-42 Prkd,into ld 1800,dictated,run down 3.61L 4/2 L Chin 1st: Crazy MR:02-02.3  (58.8)
20Mar F ALXP 4 of 15 2200m Stand (5-Fr) R35-44Dsc Prkd,cvr,3-bk 1100,wd 600,stout bid 3.72L 3/3 K Coppins 1st: Son Of The Cleaner MR:02-07.0  (59)
27Mar F ALXP 7 of 9 2200m Stand (4-Fr) R35-41 5th inr,5bk,4bk 550,off,wdst,no zip 13.01L 3/2 L Chin 1st: Our Col MR:02-04.4  (58.7)
All(77-7-6-3) $91,191 All W(76-7-8) AllW S(5-0-1) Grs(1-0-1) Grs W(0) C(37-4-5) Dst(61-4-8) Mob(7-0-2) Std(70-7-7) F90(3-0-2)

5. 08020 PARADISE ALI (5) fr R39 Bernie Hackett
5m b Muscle Mass-Majestic Ali (by Majestic Son) Black, red & white hooped sleeves
Ownr: S R Hewson, Mrs A R Hewson, M F Balle, S C Carson Wallis/Hackett (Waiuku)
20Feb F ALXP 11 of 11 2200m Stand (U2-10m) R35-41Dsc 6th,5-bk inr,brk 800,out of action 57.99L 11/11 B Hackett 1st: Final Approach MR:02-07.4  (58.7)
13Mar F ALXP 2 of 8 2200m Mobile (5-Fr) R35-42 4th inr,4-bk,off 300,closed stoutly 2.71L 8/7 B Hackett 1st: Crazy MR:02-02.3  (58.8)
20Mar F ALXP 10 of 15 2200m Stand (U3-Fr) R35-44Dsc Brk erly 11th,tacked on,bt slws inr 15.02L 5/7 B Hackett 1st: Son Of The Cleaner MR:02-07.0  (59)
All(21-2-2-1) $27,743 All W(18-1-3) AllW S(1-0-0) Grs(3-1-0) Grs W(0) C(1-0-0) Dst(15-1-3) Mob(4-0-1) Std(17-2-2) F90(3-0-0)

6. 8X291 SON OF THE CLEANER (6) fr R40 Michelle Wallis
8g b Love You-Habibti Sadie (by Pegasus Spur) Black, red & white hooped sleeves
Ownr: Miss T J Hackett, R M Gregory, Miss I M Elsley Wallis/Hackett (Waiuku)
20Feb F ALXP 2 of 11 2200m Stand (2-Fr) R35-41Dsc 5th inr,4-bk 1700,held up,flew late 0.41L 4/4 M Wallis 1st: Final Approach MR:02-07.4  (58.7)
27Feb F ALXP 9 of 12 2200m Stand (3-Fr) R35-54Dsc 6th inr,5-bk,4-bk,lay in,flat 500m 17.99L 3/4 M Wallis 1st: Higher Power MR:02-03.4  (59.9)
20Mar F ALXP 1 of 15 2200m Stand (2-Fr) R35-44Dsc Ld out,trld 1850,thru,too many guns 2.71L 4/6 M Wallis 2nd: Patrick Mahomes MR:02-53.7  (59)
All(49-4-2-2) $49,761 All W(36-3-2) AllW S(3-0-0) Grs(13-1-2) Grs W(1-0-0) C(0) Dst(8-1-1) Mob(5-0-0) Std(44-4-4) F90(7-1-1)

7. 1867X MANCHESTER'S MOMENT (7) fr R42 Todd Mitchell
4m b Muscle Mass-Manchester Lass (by Earl) Black, red & white hooped sleeves
Ownr: Mrs H Steel, R P Steel Wallis/Hackett (Waiuku)
29Aug G ALXP 8 of 9 2200m Stand (4-10m) R35-48 7th,6-bk inr,1x1 1300,flat top,wknd 20.00L 4/4 T Mitchell 1st: Bolt For The Hill MR:02-05.2  (58.5)
10Oct F ALXP 6 of 11 2200m Stand (6-Fr) R41-49 Wd,u 2nd,ld,trld 1600,whacked away 5.50L 7/9 T Mitchell 1st: Higher Power MR:02-04.4  (58.5)
24Oct F ALXP 7 of 9 2200m Stand (1-Fr) R40-47 Ld,trld 1850,3-bk,held up,off,plggd 8.70L 8/6 T Mitchell 1st: Youneverknow MR:02-05.6  (57.8)
All(7-2-0-1) $19,080 All W(7-2-1) AllW S(1-1-0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(7-2-1) Mob(0) Std(7-2-1) F90(1-1-0)

8. 14615 TINKERBELLE (8) fr R44 Ollie Gregory (j)
5m b What The Hill-Belle Galleon (by Sundon) Black, red & white hooped sleeves
Ownr: T G Casey, Miss T J Hackett Wallis/Hackett (Waiuku)
05Mar G CAMB 6 of 8 2200m Mobile (7-Fr) R36-48 Eased,rear inr,held up,sound in gap 3.38L 4/3 O Gregory 1st: Crazy MR:02-04.3  (58.5)
19Mar G CAMB 1 of 8 2200m Mobile (7-Fr) R35-46 Chkd,6th,3bk otr,wd 400,cut ldrs bk 0.48L 4/4 O Gregory 2nd: Trifolium MR:02-48.3  (60.3)
26Mar S CAMB 5 of 10 2700m Stand (1-20m) R35-46 7th inr,off,chkd 600,wd 6th,bt slws 13.01L 3/1 O Gregory 1st: Luca MR:02-07.7  (60.9)
All(51-6-7-5) $66,223 All W(43-6-9) AllW S(2-0-0) Grs(8-0-3) Grs W(0) C(12-2-4) Dst(11-1-6) Mob(14-2-2) Std(37-4-10) F90(4-0-0)
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M5 RACE 4 Cambridge Harness
2200m 3YO+ R35 to R45 MOB. TROT $15000($8250, $2325, $1425, $900, others $263) Starts  6:24pm

SECOND ROW

9. 83672 VORONOV (21) fr R44 -
7g b Orlando Vici-Annaskova (by Muscles Yankee) Gold, brown & gold striped sleeves
Ownr: Dr L S Chin, Mrs R J Chin, J Oudes Luk Chin (Tamahere)
13Mar F ALXP 6 of 8 2200m Mobile (2-Fr) R44-54 Into trail early,flat top,no pickup 7.29L 5/6 L Chin 1st: Final Approach MR:02-00.2  (59.2)
20Mar F ALXP 7 of 10 2200m Stand (4-Fr) R45-66Dsc Prkd,ld 1800,no peace,hdd 550,plggd 8.88L 8/9 L Chin 1st: Higher Power MR:02-00.9  (59.5)
27Mar F ALXP 2 of 9 2200m Stand (2-Fr) R41-59Dsc Prkd,into ld 1500,hdd 200,fght hard 1.30L 5/5 K Coppins 1st: Hillbilly MR:02-02.8  (59.1)
All(106-13-16-12) $169,895 All W(106-13-28) AllW S(10-2-1) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(40-7-12) Dst(66-11-13) Mob(25-3-3) Std(81-10-25) F90(4-1-0)

10. 01598 SON OF PATRICK (22) fr R45 Zachary Butcher
8g b Father Patrick-Kylie Ree (by Monarchy) Royal blue, white v & armbands
Ownr: Miss N D Balle, W J Gianotti, S P Jelicich D & N Balle (Pukekohe)
05Mar G CAMB 5 of 8 2200m Mobile (8-Fr) R36-48 Eased,rear otr,wdst tn,sound effort 3.09L 1/1 H Orange 1st: Crazy MR:02-04.3  (58.5)
12Mar F MANA 9 of 10 2500m Stand (U1-10m) R42-71Dsc Blew to bits early,out of action 54.01L 4/4 B Wilkins 1st: Kink MR:02-02.4  (58.8)
26Mar S CAMB 8 of 10 2700m Stand (U1-20m) R35-46 8th,prkd,into ld 1500,brk 600m out 37.99L 1/2 H Orange 1st: Luca MR:02-07.7  (60.9)
All(90-13-7-9) $167,816 All W(69-11-11) AllW S(5-1-0) Grs(13-1-1) Grs W(5-1-0) C(18-10-2) Dst(19-3-3) Mob(40-3-13) Std(50-10-3) F90(7-0-1)

11. 1d65X SAVE A PRAYER (U1) fr R38 Crystal Hackett (j)
3g b Pastor Stephen-Girls On Film (by Muscle Hill) Black, red & white hooped sleeves
Ownr: Est B J Howlett, Mrs L E Howlett, J R Howlett Wallis/Hackett (Waiuku)
14Nov F ADD 6 of 7 1980m Mobile (U1-Fr) 2yo 5th,brk 1600,detached afterwards 92.01L 6/6 C Hackett 1st: Kyvalley Ray MR:01-57.5  (57.2)
PUKE Trials 02Dec F 2050m R39 & faster MOB. TROT 1 of 3 MR:2-15.2 Crystal Hackett, 2nd Tinkerbelle
19Dec F ALXP 5 of 5 1609m Mobile (U1-Fr) 2yo Slw,rear inr,off 950,3 & 4w 400,brk 45.99L 1/1 C Hackett 1st: The Four Aces MR:02-04.7  (61.4)
All(6-1-0-0) $13,785 All W(6-1-0) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(1-1-0) Mob(6-1-0) Std(0) F90(1-0-0)

Placings
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

Win $ Qla $

Plc $ Tfa $

Margins: Winners Time:
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M5
RACE 9

STARTS
 8:57pm

GAVELHOUSE.COM BAY OF PLENTY CUP HANDICAP TROT 2200m
R45 & faster DiscrHcp TROT $20000($11000, $3100, $1900, $1200, others $350)

Leg 2 DBL, Leg 2 QAD, Leg 1 TRB

1. 62271 HILLBILLY (1) fr R42 Emily Johnson (j)
4g br What The Hill-Dutch Annie (by Continentalman) Green, gold yoke, braces & cuffs
Ownr: Mrs J McCaffrey,  A Learmonth,  Mrs V Daniel,  Miss E Learmonth,

 H W Bell,  N J Coxon,  Mrs P R A Parker
Sean McCaffrey (Tamahere)

27Feb F ALXP 2 of 12 2200m Stand (2-Fr) R35-54Dsc Prkd,ld 1900,over-raced,gathered in 5.99L 5/3 E Johnson 1st: Higher Power MR:02-03.4  (59.9)
20Mar F ALXP 7 of 15 2200m Stand (5-10m) R35-44Dsc Slw,12th otr,wd cvr 800,wdr,chkd 9.52L 1/1 E Johnson 1st: Son Of The Cleaner MR:02-07.0  (59)
27Mar F ALXP 1 of 9 2200m Stand (3-Fr) R41-59Dsc Ld out,trld 1500,off 300,ld,too big 1.30L 3/4 E Johnson 2nd: Voronov MR:02-47.9  (59.1)
All(21-3-9-1) $70,900 All W(21-3-10) AllW S(2-1-0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(17-3-9) Mob(8-0-4) Std(13-3-6) F90(2-0-2)

2. 63148 ITMUSCLEBELOVE (2) fr R47 Crystal Hackett (j)
5m b Muscle Mass-Unbridled Passion (by Repeat Love) Black, red & white hooped sleeves
Ownr: Ms H E Richardson,  Mrs E N Richardson,  M K Hasler,  A Leander,

 N King,  M Wade,  R J Hoyes,  P J Clarke,  S Hollinshead,  J Collett
Wallis/Hackett (Waiuku)

18Jan G HAWE 1 of 12 2000m Stand (10-Fr) R39-45 Trld out,3-bk 1250,off,3rd top,easy 1.78L 2/1 P Ferguson 2nd: Kenny Hill MR:02-44.8  (63.8)
20Jan G HAWE 4 of 11 2000m Stand (3-Fr) R44+Dsc Soft trip mrks,2nd gap,fght in gap 2.49L 3/3 E Johnson 1st: Halberg MR:02-09.0  (61.5)
04Feb G CAMB 8 of 10 2200m Stand (2-10m) R40-48Dsc 8th otr,left prkd,3-bk 1400,no bite 8.22L 2/1 E Johnson 1st: Very Majestic MR:02-05.6  (60.9)
All(25-4-4-3) $36,996 All W(23-3-7) AllW S(1-1-0) Grs(2-1-0) Grs W(0) C(18-2-7) Dst(20-2-7) Mob(2-0-1) Std(23-4-6) F90(2-0-1)

3. 76128 TWO FRANCS (U1) fr R44 Lyn Neal
5g b What The Hill-Teachers Pride (by Evander's Gold) Black, yellow diamonds & band, black n on cuffs
Ownr: Mrs L M Neal A & L Neal (Cambridge)
27Feb F ALXP 1 of 11 2200m Stand (U3-Fr) MR35-R44 9th otr,4-bk,wd 600,ld 300,ran away 5.50L 6/4 L Neal 2nd: Santapazienza MR:02-51.2  (61.2)
13Mar F ALXP 2 of 8 2200m Mobile (1-Fr) R44-54 Held ld,kicked top,claimed shadows 0.11L 7/7 L Neal 1st: Final Approach MR:02-00.2  (59.2)
20Mar F ALXP 8 of 10 2200m Stand (U1-Fr) R45-66Dsc Brk,wd,prkd,chall,ld 650,reeled in 14.01L 6/6 L Neal 1st: Higher Power MR:02-00.9  (59.5)
All(20-4-2-2) $30,875 All W(18-4-4) AllW S(1-0-1) Grs(2-0-0) Grs W(0) C(10-3-3) Dst(16-4-3) Mob(3-1-1) Std(17-3-3) F90(3-0-1)

10 METRES

4. 21912 VERY MAJESTIC (U1) 10m R53 Peter Ferguson
5m b Majestic Son-Very Persuasive (by Pegasus Spur) Red, black westview racing logo, white diamonds, black sleeves & white armbands
Ownr: J A MacKinnon, Mrs B M Armstrong, Unhinged Racing Syndicate R & J Dunn (Pukekohe)
20Feb F ALXP 9 of 9 2200m Stand (U2-10m) R42-49Dsc Brk,7th inr,brk 1800m,out of play 119.00L 3/3 P Ferguson 1st: Voronov MR:02-04.5  (58.9)
10Mar F MANA 1 of 8 2000m Stand (U1-10m) R42-72Dsc Prkd,into ld 1550,dicated,too slick 0.48L 1/2 P Ferguson 2nd: Eagle Hanover MR:02-34.4  (59.1)
12Mar F MANA 2 of 10 2500m Stand (U1-20m) R42-71Dsc Wd,3-bk inr 2100,off 300,stout fin 5.50L 1/1 P Ferguson 1st: Kink MR:02-02.4  (58.8)
All(36-5-7-7) $67,973 All W(32-5-12) AllW S(2-0-0) Grs(4-0-2) Grs W(1-0-1) C(6-2-4) Dst(12-2-5) Mob(11-0-8) Std(25-5-6) F90(2-1-1)

5. 44484 BRAVEHEARTHIGHLANDER (U2) 10m R51 Jacob Dunn (j)
5g b What The Hill-Bonnie Highlander (by Muscle Mass) Black, white diamonds, red sleeves & white armbands
Ownr: A D Neumann, I M Neumann, V R L Neumann, B W Clarke R & J Dunn (Pukekohe)
19Dec F ALXP 4 of 11 1609m Mobile (8-Fr) R42-53 Eased,wd cvr 10th 450,chkd,late wdr 4.31L 1/2 J Dunn 1st: Castana MR:02-00.8  (58.9)
13Mar F ALXP 8 of 8 2200m Mobile (6-Fr) R44-54 Wd,up prkd thru'out,flat 400m out 24.01L 1/1 J Dunn 1st: Final Approach MR:02-00.2  (59.2)
20Mar F ALXP 4 of 10 2200m Stand (U1-10m) R45-66Dsc Nice trip otr,wd 600,ld,gathered in 4.09L 4/4 J Dunn 1st: Higher Power MR:02-00.9  (59.5)
All(47-6-8-6) $129,613 All W(45-6-13) AllW S(0) Grs(2-0-1) Grs W(1-0-0) C(0) Dst(25-4-8) Mob(11-1-4) Std(36-5-10) F90(2-1-1)

20 METRES

6. 64500 ONE MORE MOMENT (1) 20m R60 -
8m b Majestic Son-Corker Moment (by Pegasus Spur) Navy blue, white & black outlined chevrons, chevrons on sleeves
Ownr: K C Baynes, Mrs J L Baynes Zev Meredith (Pukekohe)
27Feb F ALXP 5 of 6 2700m Stand (1-10m) R48+FM Ld out,trld 2400,brk 400m,out of it 61.00L 5/4 Z Butcher 1st: Belle Neige MR:02-05.0  (58.5)
13Mar F ALXP 10 of 11 1700m Mobile (1-Fr) R35+ Brk hopelessl early,out of action 40.00L 11/11 C Dalgety 1st: Belle Neige MR:01-56.5  (57)
20Mar F ALXP 10 of 10 2200m Stand (1-30m) R45-66Dsc Brk hopelessly early,out of action 35.99L 7/7 C Dalgety 1st: Higher Power MR:02-00.9  (59.5)
All(32-5-2-4) $141,760 All W(32-5-6) AllW S(3-1-0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(3-1-0) Dst(10-1-2) Mob(8-0-1) Std(24-5-5) F90(5-0-0)

7. 12361 KINK (2) 20m R56 Michael Hay
7g br Love You-Rondo (by Dr Ronerail) Blue, pink & gold crossed sashes, gold armbands
Ownr: R G Dickson Rodney Dickson (Marton)
26Feb F MANA 3 of 7 2500m Stand (1-20m) R39-66 6th,prkd,trld 1900,off,brk 3rd,game 2.71L 1/2 M Hay 1st: Highview Rockn Roll MR:02-04.6  (61.9)
10Mar F MANA 6 of 8 2000m Stand (1-20m) R42-72Dsc 6th,5-bk inr,off,brk top,plggd away 9.89L 5/5 M Hay 1st: Very Majestic MR:02-04.2  (59.1)
12Mar F MANA 1 of 10 2500m Stand (1-20m) R42-71Dsc 4th,4-bk inr,prkd 1500,ld 500,slick 5.50L 7/6 M Hay 2nd: Very Majestic MR:03-10.2  (58.8)
All(41-6-4-6) $60,434 All W(29-4-9) AllW S(1-0-0) Grs(12-2-1) Grs W(3-1-0) C(0) Dst(2-0-0) Mob(1-0-3) Std(40-6-10) F90(3-0-0)

8. 32243 CASTANA (3) 20m R54 Taitlyn Hanara (j)
6g ch Quaker Jet-Rosemaryz Luck (by Monarchy) Light blue, navy blue sash, white sleeves & navy blue armbands
Ownr: P D Williams,  A Williams,  Mrs F Martin,  S Miles,  A Gillson,

 D W McGowan
D & C McGowan (Pukekohe)

27Feb F ALXP 2 of 6 2200m Stand (2-Fr) R54+Dsc Ld out,trld 1650,off top,tried hard 0.48L 4/5 T Hanara 1st: Magic Dash MR:02-04.3  (58.9)
13Mar F ALXP 4 of 8 2200m Mobile (7-Fr) R44-54 Wd,3-bk otr,wd 450,4w top,fght well 3.01L 2/3 T Hanara 1st: Final Approach MR:02-00.2  (59.2)
20Mar F ALXP 3 of 10 2200m Stand (2-20m) R45-66Dsc 6th otr,3-bk,wd 650,4w,chall,outfin 3.31L 2/2 S Ottley 1st: Higher Power MR:02-00.9  (59.5)
All(77-11-12-9) $198,151 All W(74-11-20) AllW S(7-1-1) Grs(3-0-1) Grs W(0) C(15-2-6) Dst(53-7-18) Mob(18-2-1) Std(59-9-20) F90(4-0-1)
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M5 RACE 8 Cambridge Harness
1609m FFA MOB. PACE $60000($33000, $9300, $5400, $3150, others $1050) Starts  8:31pm

Placings
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

Win $ Qla $

Plc $ Tfa $

Margins: Winners Time:

Last updated at 21:14 Monday 30 March 2026 Copyright (c)   2026 Entain New Zealand LtdPage 16

M5
RACE 5

STARTS
 6:57pm

GREGORY EQUINE MOBILE PACE 2200m
3YO+ R40 to R48 MOB. PACE $15000($8250, $2325, $1425, $900, others $263)

Leg 2 DBL, Leg 4 QAD, Leg 1 TRB

1. 78813 AUNTY ROSE (1) fr R40 -
4m b Always B Miki-Ava Rose (by Art Major) Blue, blue & gold striped sleeves, gold cuffs
Ownr: M G Watts,  J D Watts,  C J Watts,  G R Watts,  J W Fizzell,  K English,

 D M Watts,  S Watts,  C B Watts
Hollis/Robertson (Pukekohe)

27Feb F ALXP 8 of 11 2200m Mobile (2-Fr) MR38-R39 4 & 5-bk mrks,off,passed stragglers 15.02L 10/10 B Butcher 1st: Iron Mike Tyson MR:01-59.5  (59.3)
05Mar G CAMB 1 of 6 2200m Mobile (2-Fr) R35-41 Prkd,into ld 1850,dictated,too good 0.19L 1/1 Z Butcher 2nd: Bugalugs MR:02-45.4  (57.7)
19Mar G CAMB 3 of 10 2200m Mobile (2-Fr) R38-40 4th gap,1x1 bell,wd 400,stern claim 0.82L 1/1 Z Butcher 1st: Skys Legacy MR:01-58.4  (59.7)
All(18-2-1-2) $23,185 All W(18-2-3) AllW S(1-0-0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(4-1-1) Dst(15-2-3) Mob(18-2-3) Std(0) F90(2-1-0)

2. 82133 LINCOLN MAREE (2) fr R42 Harrison Orange (j)
3f b Sweet Lou-Moonlighting (by Mach Three) Green, cream collar & cuffs
Ownr: Lincoln Farms Bloodstock Ltd Green/Delany (Pukekohe)
05Mar G CAMB 1 of 7 1700m Mobile (4-Fr) R35-40 Sped to ld,allowed terms,too strong 0.82L 1/1 F Phelan 2nd: Franco Miki MR:02-03.3  (57.8)
19Mar G CAMB 3 of 7 2200m Mobile (3-Fr) R41-47 1x1,trld 300,thru,bold effort mrks 0.82L 2/3 H Orange 1st: Midfrew Lucre MR:01-58.2  (57.5)
26Mar S CAMB 3 of 8 2200m Mobile (6-Fr) R39-43 Wd,up prkd 1800,fght hard to line 2.08L 3/2 H Orange 1st: Midfrew Lando MR:02-00.6  (58.6)
All(15-2-2-2) $17,993 All W(14-2-4) AllW S(1-0-1) Grs(1-0-0) Grs W(0) C(9-1-4) Dst(7-0-4) Mob(15-2-4) Std(0) F90(2-0-0)

3. 71242 QUEEN LIZZY (3) fr R42 Crystal Hackett (j)
3f b Captaintreacherous-Princess Tiffany (by Art Major) Black, white diamond, collar, armbands & cuffs
Ownr: Starmark Limited Mark Jones (Burnham)
27Feb F ALXP 2 of 9 2200m Mobile (3-Fr) R40-53 Nice trip otr,trld 300,bold on mrks 1.41L 3/4 C Hackett 1st: Allamericanplayer MR:01-58.7  (58)
13Mar F ALXP 4 of 12 2200m Mobile (7-Fr) 3yoF Wd cvr,prkd,cvr,3-bk,wd 400,useful 4.09L 5/5 C Hackett 1st: Miki's Deal MR:01-57.0  (57.6)
20Mar F ALXP 2 of 13 2200m Mobile (7-Fr) 3yoF Wd,made ld 1650,mastered 100m out 4.80L 2/2 C Hackett 1st: River MR:01-57.5  (58.3)
All(13-2-3-0) $67,021 All W(13-2-3) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(5-1-2) Mob(13-2-3) Std(0) F90(3-1-0)

4. 1528X ANDRETTI (4) fr R43 Mark Purdon
3g b Bettor's Delight-La Vitesse (by Well Said) Grey, grey stars on blue yoke, blue braces & waistband, grey stars on blue sleeves
Ownr: Mrs J L Feiss Nathan Purdon (Pukekohe)
29Aug G ALXP 5 of 6 2200m Mobile (7-Fr) R44-50 Wd,3-bk otr,1x1 1500,off top,ran on 2.42L 1/1 A Poutama 1st: Sugar Ray Lincoln MR:01-59.2  (56.6)
05Sep F ALXP 2 of 13 1700m Mobile (8-Fr) 2yo Across to trail,thru,strong,denied 0.30L 6/6 A Poutama 1st: Cyclone Rebel MR:01-56.3  (58.7)
19Sep G ALXP 8 of 11 1700m Mobile (6-Fr) 2yo Made ld,trld 1400,thru,whacked away 4.09L 3/2 M Purdon 1st: War Chief MR:01-58.0  (56.8)
All(8-2-2-0) $34,860 All W(8-2-2) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(1-1-0) Dst(1-0-0) Mob(8-2-2) Std(0) F90(2-1-1)

5. 82115 IRON MIKE TYSON (5) fr R44 Matthew White
3g b Captain Crunch-Fellamongstabeauty (by Bettor's Delight) Red, red diamonds on navy blue yoke, navy blue braces & white sleeves
Ownr: Team Bond Pty Ltd Matthew White (Clevedon)
20Feb F ALXP 1 of 7 2200m Mobile (1-Fr) 3yo+ Trld,off to ld 1650,dictated,too gd 2.30L 3/2 M White 2nd: Lulana MR:02-46.3  (57.1)
27Feb F ALXP 1 of 11 2200m Mobile (5-Fr) MR38-R39 Wd,brk,wd cvr rear,held up,wdr,huge 1.30L 9/8 M White 2nd: Nymbal MR:02-43.4  (59.3)
20Mar F ALXP 5 of 11 2200m Mobile (5-Fr) R35-49 Brk wd,chkd/brk rear,wd 7th tn,tidy 9.29L 2/2 M White 1st: Cyclone Rebel MR:01-57.4  (59)
All(6-2-1-0) $19,700 All W(6-2-1) AllW S(1-0-0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(5-2-1) Mob(6-2-1) Std(0) F90(2-0-0)

6. 16651 SKYS LEGACY (6) fr R45 David Butcher
4g b Bettor's Delight-Sky Beauty (by In The Pocket) Royal blue, royal blue stars on white yoke, white braces, collar & cuffs
Ownr: G C Sweeney Arna Donnelly (Cambridge)
10Mar F MANA 6 of 8 2000m Mobile (4-Fr) R40-43 7th otr,wd 1200,1x1 500,wd 300,brk 10.00L 1/1 K Coppins 1st: Fredastaire MR:02-00.2  (59.3)
12Mar F MANA 5 of 9 2000m Mobile (8-Fr) R40-45 6th inr,4-bk,off,wd 400,bttld away 4.20L 4/3 K Coppins 1st: Rack'em Up MR:01-57.2  (58.6)
19Mar G CAMB 1 of 10 2200m Mobile (10-Fr) R38-40 6th gap,3-bk otr,wd cvr 400,up late 0.48L 6/5 H Orange 2nd: Lincoln Linda MR:02-42.0  (59.7)
All(24-3-4-5) $33,574 All W(23-3-9) AllW S(0) Grs(1-0-0) Grs W(0) C(9-2-4) Dst(16-2-6) Mob(24-3-9) Std(0) F90(3-0-1)

7. 5X316 ALECTO (7) fr R46 -
3f b Bettor's Delight-Time And Tide (by Mach Three) Grey, grey stars on blue yoke, blue braces & waistband, grey stars on blue sleeves
Ownr: P J Kane, M S Kane Nathan Purdon (Pukekohe)
20Feb F ALXP 3 of 7 2200m Mobile (8-Fr) R36-43 4th inr,off,ld 1450,dictated,cut bk 1.00L 2/2 M Purdon 1st: Queen Lizzy MR:02-00.6  (59.2)
06Mar F ALXP 1 of 10 2200m Mobile (5-Fr) R40-48 5th otr,1x1,wd,prkd,cvr,off,too big 0.30L 3/2 M Purdon 2nd: All Of Me MR:03-39.6  (57.5)
13Mar F ALXP 6 of 12 2200m Mobile (9-Fr) 3yoF 3 & 4-bk mrks,held up,off,sound fin 4.50L 2/2 M Purdon 1st: Miki's Deal MR:01-57.0  (57.6)
All(14-3-2-3) $70,246 All W(14-3-5) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(4-1-1) Mob(14-3-5) Std(0) F90(3-0-3)

8. 64415 SAVARNA (8) fr R48 Rhys Fensom
6m b Art Major-Zariya (by Bettor's Delight) Royal blue, red sleeves
Ownr: Sharageen Syndicate Penny Fensom (Pukekohe)
26Jan G TAUP 1 of 10 1750m Mobile (6-Fr) R42-46 8th,3-bk inr,off,angled wdst,too gd 1.00L 6/6 J Dunn 2nd: Ragnar Lothbrok MR:02-17.8  (60.7)
20Feb F ALXP 5 of 7 2200m Mobile (2-Fr) R44-49 5th inr,3-bk,4th gap 600,drppd away 15.02L 5/6 R Fensom 1st: Johnny Lincoln MR:01-58.8  (57.9)
PUKE Trials 24Mar F 2050m 3YO+ R48 & faster MOB. PACE 3 of 5 MR:2-01.8 Rhys Fensom, 1st Francent
All(42-5-5-4) $51,520 All W(37-4-8) AllW S(3-0-1) Grs(5-1-1) Grs W(0) C(28-3-7) Dst(29-4-5) Mob(42-5-9) Std(0) F90(4-0-1)
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M5 RACE 5 Cambridge Harness
2200m 3YO+ R40 to R48 MOB. PACE $15000($8250, $2325, $1425, $900, others $263) Starts  6:57pm

SECOND ROW

9. 6pX27 MAKO (21) fr R48 Tony Herlihy
5g b Downbytheseaside-Lincolns Delight (by American Ideal) Blue, gold sash & green sleeves
Ownr: D B Donnelly, Mrs S M Donnelly Arna Donnelly (Cambridge)
14Nov F CAMB 0 of 8 2200m Mobile (8-Fr) R35-50 Brk score-up,atrial fib,pulled up 99.37L 2/2 K Coppins 1st: Muchacho MR:01-58.7  (61.3)
27Feb F ALXP 2 of 6 2200m Mobile (4-Fr) R43-53 Sped to ld,got terms,nailed shadows 0.11L 2/1 T Herlihy 1st: Ultimate Racy Girl MR:02-00.6  (57.1)
27Mar F ALXP 7 of 9 1700m Mobile (7-Fr) R40-52 Eased,wd cvr rear,held up,tidy mrks 3.72L 1/1 T Herlihy 1st: Lincoln Wave MR:01-54.0  (56.9)
All(16-4-2-4) $74,758 All W(16-4-6) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(2-1-0) Dst(11-3-6) Mob(16-4-6) Std(0) F90(3-2-1)

10. 51432 BETTOR REACTION (22) fr R48 -
7g b Auckland Reactor-Bettor Cruise (by Bettor's Delight) Red, gold sash & blue sleeves
Ownr: L G White Les White (Cambridge Raceway)
27Feb F ALXP 4 of 6 2200m Mobile (3-Fr) R43-53 4th inr,4-bk,prkd 1250,outfinished 5.91L 4/4 C Hackett 1st: Ultimate Racy Girl MR:02-00.6  (57.1)
06Mar F ALXP 3 of 10 2200m Mobile (9-Fr) R40-48 6th inr,4-bk,3-bk,off,blkd,bold inr 0.89L 9/8 H Orange 1st: Alecto MR:02-40.6  (57.5)
20Mar F ALXP 2 of 11 2200m Mobile (10-Fr) R35-49 9th otr,3-bk,1x1,trld tn,strong bid 0.11L 8/9 H Orange 1st: Cyclone Rebel MR:01-57.4  (59)
All(55-6-7-6) $74,806 All W(46-5-12) AllW S(2-0-2) Grs(9-1-1) Grs W(1-0-0) C(12-1-5) Dst(20-4-8) Mob(47-6-12) Std(8-0-1) F90(4-1-0)

11. 1X279 FREEZE FRAME (23) fr R48 Carter Dalgety (j)
3c b Bettor's Delight-First Class Lady (by Artsplace) White, white diamonds on maroon yoke, maroon braces & cuffs
Ownr: Mrs M C Creighton,  B W Phillips,  K J Fahy,  G E Dickey,

 Boots Properties Racing Pty Ltd,  N40 Racing Pty Limited,  R W Baird,  R G Botting,  G P Merlo,  Mrs Y J Cummings
C & C Dalgety (West Melton)

06Mar F ALXP 2 of 6 1700m Mobile (1-Fr) R50+ Ld,trld 1450,thru lane,stern,denied 0.30L 4/3 C Dalgety 1st: Better Knuckle Up MR:01-55.1  (55.2)
13Mar F ALXP 7 of 9 2200m Mobile (4-Fr) 3yo+ Left prkd thru'out,struggling by tn 12.01L 2/3 C Dalgety 1st: Jumal MR:01-56.4  (56.2)
20Mar F ALXP 9 of 10 2200m Mobile (2-Fr) 3yo Prkd,into ld 1750,hdd top,no extra 4.98L 2/2 C Dalgety 1st: Jumal MR:01-59.5  (59.1)
All(12-3-5-1) $170,095 All W(12-3-6) AllW S(1-0-1) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(3-0-1) Mob(12-3-6) Std(0) F90(3-1-2)

Placings
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

Win $ Qla $

Plc $ Tfa $

Margins: Winners Time:
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M5
RACE 8

STARTS
 8:31pm

WAIKATO PACERS FLYING MILE MOBILE PACE (G2) 1609m
FFA MOB. PACE $60000($33000, $9300, $5400, $3150, others $1050)

Leg 1 DBL, Leg 1 QAD

1. X1111 DOO YOU WANT ME (1) fr R75 Tony Herlihy
4g bl Captain Crunch-Delightful Lana (by Bettor's Delight) Black, white outlined star & collar
Ownr: M J Hickey,  D C Webb,  Mrs M J Webb,  Mrs V R Stantiall,

 Miss L M Burrell,  R Dempsey
Tony Herlihy (Papakura)

06Feb F ALXP 1 of 6 1700m Mobile (6-Fr) R49-66 Prkd,pshd to ld 1350,held on nicely 0.30L 1/1 T Herlihy 2nd: Louezyana MR:02-04.0  (56.7)
27Feb F ALXP 1 of 8 2200m Mobile (8-Fr) R54-65 Wd,eased,wd rear 750,ld 400,staunch 0.11L 1/1 T Herlihy 2nd: Final Change MR:02-42.5  (58.1)
20Mar F ALXP 1 of 8 2200m Mobile (8-Fr) R52-70 Wd,3-bk otr,wd 1250,ld bell,too big 1.41L 1/3 T Herlihy 2nd: The Jolly Roger MR:02-40.0  (56.6)
All(15-8-1-1) $77,540 All W(15-8-2) AllW S(1-1-0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(6-1-2) Dst(5-2-2) Mob(15-8-2) Std(0) F90(3-1-1)

2. 33X43 WE WALK BY FAITH (2) fr R83 Blair Orange
5g br Bettor's Delight-Wicked Nights (by Art Major) Blue, blue & white triangle, silver grey sleeves
Ownr: D M Dunford, M D Dunford H & A Cullen (Rolleston)
RANG Trials 24Feb G 2000m R50 to R83 MOB. PACE 2 of 4 MR:2-02.4 Blair Orange, 1st Harrison John
13Mar F ADD 4 of 8 1980m Mobile (5-Fr) R35+ Up,led,trld,3bk,1x1 850,off,honest 5.20L 1/1 B Orange 1st: Got The Chocolates MR:01-55.5  (56.5)
20Mar F ALXP 3 of 8 2200m Mobile (1-Fr) R35+ Trld,3-bk 1900,bold bid mrks,no gap 2.01L 6/5 M White 1st: The Lazarus Effect MR:01-57.4  (56)
All(37-9-5-6) $540,022 All W(32-8-11) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(2-0-0) Dst(6-1-0) Mob(30-8-9) Std(7-1-2) F90(4-1-2)

3. 13112 SOONER THE BETTOR (3) fr R90 Harrison Orange (j)
6e br Bettor's Delight-Lucky Pocket (by In The Pocket) Silver grey, blue spots
Ownr: Mrs K J Purdon,  Montana Park Pty Ltd,  R Cole,  Mrs C Nausbaum,

 Mrs M McKay,  D J Tonks,  B K Parker
Purdon/Phelan (Clevedon)

13Feb F ALXP 1 of 5 2200m Stand (1-30m) R51+Dsc Rear inr,off,wd 600,ld 400,powerful 2.19L 1/1 H Orange 2nd: Final Change MR:02-46.4  (56.9)
20Feb F ALXP 1 of 9 1609m Mobile (8-Fr) R53+ Fired to clr ld,unchallenged after 5.50L 3/3 H Orange 2nd: Better Knuckle Up MR:01-55.6  (56.8)
13Mar F ALXP 2 of 8 1700m Mobile (4-Fr) R35+ Speared to ld,set terms,cut bk 50m 1.12L 3/3 H Orange 1st: The Lazarus Effect MR:01-53.6  (55.3)
All(55-13-16-8) $736,965 All W(48-13-20) AllW S(3-0-3) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(7-1-3) Dst(25-5-13) Mob(41-8-20) Std(14-5-4) F90(5-4-1)

4. 42258 AKUTA (4) fr R116 Mark Purdon
7g b Bettor's Delight-Adore To Our Dreams (by Christian Cullen) Lime green, black & gold c c logo, c on sleeves
Ownr: Cullen Breeding Limited, Mark Purdon, T F Shaw Mark Purdon (Morrinsville)
09Jan F CAMB 2 of 4 2200m Mobile (3-Fr) R35+ Eased,prkd 1800,eased,prkd 800,game 1.19L 1/3 M Purdon 1st: Merlin MR:01-59.3  (57)
13Mar F ALXP 5 of 8 1700m Mobile (6-Fr) R35+ 6th otr,3-bk bell,sound mid,no gaps 5.09L 5/5 M Purdon 1st: The Lazarus Effect MR:01-53.6  (55.3)
20Mar F ALXP 8 of 8 2200m Mobile (3-Fr) R35+ 4th inr,4-bk,prkd 1550,outfinished 8.70L 4/4 M Purdon 1st: The Lazarus Effect MR:01-57.4  (56)
All(45-18-9-6) $1,263,453 All W(45-18-15) AllW S(4-2-2) Grs(0-0-1) Grs W(0) C(4-1-2) Dst(10-5-3) Mob(27-12-8) Std(18-6-7) F90(6-3-3)

5. 12374 REPUBLICAN PARTY (5) fr R119 Carter Dalgety (j)
7e b Bettor's Delight-Democrat Party (by American Ideal) White, white diamonds on maroon yoke, maroon braces & cuffs
Ownr: Mrs C M Dalgety,  G E Dickey,  Mrs J E Rooney,  G A Ayers,

 First Term Syndicate,  D A Schollum,  K J Cummings,  B A Smith,  G P Merlo,  A & M Syndicate
C & C Dalgety (West Melton)

14Feb Melton 3rd 2760m Mobile
13Mar F ALXP 7 of 8 1700m Mobile (7-Fr) R35+ Eased,7th otr,wd rear 400,no pickup 7.99L 1/1 C Dalgety 1st: The Lazarus Effect MR:01-53.6  (55.3)
20Mar F ALXP 4 of 8 2200m Mobile (6-Fr) R35+ 6th otr,prkd,cvr 1550,off,fght well 5.20L 3/3 C Dalgety 1st: The Lazarus Effect MR:01-57.4  (56)
All(68-27-8-8) $1,281,121 All W(60-26-12) AllW S(4-2-1) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(4-1-0) Dst(10-3-1) Mob(44-16-12) Std(24-11-4) F90(8-3-1)

6. 23X12 THE JANITOR (6) fr R120 Pete McMullen
5g b Always B Miki-Weka Lass (by Badlands Hanover) Blue, purple braces, stars on white yoke, purple stars on white sleeves
Ownr: C B Whiteoak Chantal Turpin (Queensland)
06Dec Albion Park 3rd 2680m Mobile
07Mar Menangle 1st 1609m Mobile
14Mar Menangle 2nd 1609m Mobile
All(32-18-6-2) $551,639 All W(0-0-8) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(19-11-5) Mob(32-18-8) Std(0) F90(2-1-0)

7. 16132 MERLIN (7) fr R120 Zachary Butcher
6e b Art Major-Imaginary Bet (by Bettor's Delight) Silver grey, blue spots
Ownr: Montana Park Pty Ltd Purdon/Phelan (Clevedon)
09Jan F CAMB 1 of 4 2200m Mobile (4-Fr) R35+ Speared to ld,set terms,not tested 1.19L 2/4 Z Butcher 2nd: Akuta MR:02-43.2  (57)
13Mar F ALXP 3 of 8 1700m Mobile (8-Fr) R35+ Eased,rear,4-bk inr,thru,stout mrks 2.79L 4/4 Z Butcher 1st: The Lazarus Effect MR:01-53.6  (55.3)
20Mar F ALXP 2 of 8 2200m Mobile (5-Fr) R35+ Prkd,ld 1900,dictated terms,cut bk 0.71L 2/2 Z Butcher 1st: The Lazarus Effect MR:01-57.4  (56)
All(51-24-9-10) $1,798,785 All W(46-23-17) AllW S(1-0-0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(9-6-3) Dst(18-10-5) Mob(39-20-14) Std(12-4-5) F90(6-2-4)
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M5 RACE 7 Cambridge Harness
1609m FFA MOB. TROT $60000($33000, $9300, $5400, $3150, others $1050) Starts  8:04pm

Placings
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

Win $ Qla $

Plc $ Tfa $

Margins: Winners Time:
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M5
RACE 6

STARTS
 7:29pm

BETAVET BAY OF PLENTY COUNTRY CUP HANDICAP PACE 2200m
R50 & faster DiscrHcp PACE $25000($13750, $3875, $2375, $1500, others $438)

Leg 1 DBL, Leg 2 TRB

1. 88536 LEO LINCOLN (1) fr R51 Peter Ferguson
5g b Art Major-Alta Valencia (by Mach Three) Green, cream collar & cuffs
Ownr: Lincoln Farms Bloodstock Ltd,  R W Green,  I A Middleton,

 G C Cotterill,  Mrs A Cotterill,  Phil Kelly
Green/Delany (Pukekohe)

05Mar G CAMB 5 of 6 2200m Mobile (6-Fr) R42-53 Eased,rear inr,prkd,cvr,wd,no spark 23.01L 1/1 N Delany 1st: Barbarossa MR:01-56.7  (57.4)
20Mar F ALXP 3 of 8 2200m Mobile (2-Fr) R52-70 Trld,3-bk bell,fght solidly on mrks 5.32L 8/8 P Ferguson 1st: Doo You Want Me MR:01-57.0  (56.6)
27Mar F ALXP 6 of 9 1700m Mobile (8-Fr) R40-52 Eased rearinr,4-bk,off,tidy effort 3.49L 9/9 P Ferguson 1st: Lincoln Wave MR:01-54.0  (56.9)
All(56-7-5-10) $115,426 All W(56-7-15) AllW S(4-0-1) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(9-3-1) Dst(31-4-11) Mob(46-5-14) Std(10-2-1) F90(2-0-0)

2. Sugar Ray Lincoln Scratched
3. 55346 BETA PREPARE (3) fr R55 -

5g b Bettor's Delight-Running On Faith (by Soky's Atom) White, black & lime green betavet logo & striped sleeves
Ownr: BetaVet Limited,  G C Sweeney,  Mrs B M Hulston,  N R Tilsley,

 Go Ranger Syndicate,  Est G D De Silva,  Marieke Spruijt,  H O Collett,  J E Boone
Arna Donnelly (Cambridge)

27Feb F ALXP 3 of 8 2200m Mobile (3-Fr) R54-65 5th,4-bk inr,prkd 1700,stuck gamely 1.41L 5/5 Z Butcher 1st: Doo You Want Me MR:01-58.8  (58.1)
13Mar F ALXP 4 of 8 2200m Mobile (6-Fr) R35-62 6th inr,off,wd 1250,prkd,bttld well 4.50L 8/8 Z Butcher 1st: Sonofamistery MR:01-57.9  (57.8)
26Mar S CAMB 6 of 9 2200m Stand (1-20m) R46+Dsc 8th,rear inr,off,wdst top,tidy late 7.70L 3/1 J Dunn 1st: Barbarossa MR:02-00.9  (56.3)
All(55-7-9-8) $108,395 All W(53-7-17) AllW S(4-0-2) Grs(2-0-0) Grs W(1-0-0) C(20-4-9) Dst(35-5-13) Mob(48-6-16) Std(7-1-1) F90(3-0-2)

4. 26353 LOUEZYANA (U1) fr R52 Zachary Butcher
6g b Sweet Lou-Lady Lindenny (by Bettor's Delight) Red, gold maltese cross
Ownr: W J Boyle, Mrs J R Boyle David Butcher (Cambridge)
27Feb F ALXP 3 of 6 2200m Mobile (5-Fr) R43-53 5th,5-bk inr,1x1 1250,wd 450,ran on 4.80L 3/3 B Butcher 1st: Ultimate Racy Girl MR:02-00.6  (57.1)
20Mar F ALXP 5 of 8 2200m Mobile (3-Fr) R52-70 Prkd,3-bk inr 1800,4-bk,off,steady 8.51L 6/6 Z Butcher 1st: Doo You Want Me MR:01-57.0  (56.6)
27Mar F ALXP 3 of 9 1700m Mobile (9-Fr) R40-52 3-bk mrks trn,closed stoutly on inr 1.49L 8/8 D Butcher 1st: Lincoln Wave MR:01-54.0  (56.9)
All(41-6-4-7) $91,870 All W(38-6-10) AllW S(2-0-1) Grs(3-0-1) Grs W(0) C(6-1-1) Dst(30-5-8) Mob(37-6-10) Std(4-0-1) F90(3-1-0)

10 METRES

5. 41181 BARBAROSSA (1) 10m R58 Benjamin Butcher
8g b Captaintreacherous-Saharazona (by Ohoka Arizona) Royal blue, black maltese cross, collar & sleeves
Ownr: S L Taylor,  W L Wilson,  Ms L E Standing,  P J Taylor,

 J A S Lancaster,  Ms A Simpson
Benjamin Butcher (Cambridge)

05Mar G CAMB 1 of 6 2200m Mobile (5-Fr) R42-53 5th inr,off,ld 1400,slipped cutter 11.00L 3/2 B Butcher 2nd: Change Tact MR:02-39.6  (57.4)
20Mar F ALXP 8 of 8 2200m Mobile (4-Fr) R52-70 5th,left prkd 1800,whacked away gap 9.29L 5/5 B Butcher 1st: Doo You Want Me MR:01-57.0  (56.6)
26Mar S CAMB 1 of 9 2200m Stand (2-10m) R46+Dsc Wd,3-bk inr,off,ld 1200,held gamely 0.19L 2/3 B Butcher 2nd: Change Tact MR:02-45.3  (56.3)
All(138-13-16-21) $163,313 All W(133-12-34) AllW S(10-1-2) Grs(5-1-3) Grs W(0) C(86-8-24) Dst(95-11-22) Mob(129-11-36) Std(9-2-1) F90(4-0-0)

6. 59563 HOORAY HENRY (2) 10m R62 David Butcher
8g b Auckland Reactor-Outback Girl (by Elsu) Red, gold maltese cross
Ownr: G R Corrigan, Mrs J P Corrigan David Butcher (Cambridge)
27Feb F ALXP 5 of 8 2200m Mobile (7-Fr) R54-65 Eased,7th inr,off,bt stragglers wd 5.80L 7/6 D Butcher 1st: Doo You Want Me MR:01-58.8  (58.1)
20Mar F ALXP 6 of 8 2200m Mobile (7-Fr) R52-70 7th inr,5-bk bell,off,plggd clsr wd 9.11L 7/7 D Butcher 1st: Doo You Want Me MR:01-57.0  (56.6)
26Mar S CAMB 3 of 9 2200m Stand (2-20m) R46+Dsc Into trail early,3-bk,bold fin mrks 1.41L 6/5 D Butcher 1st: Barbarossa MR:02-00.9  (56.3)
All(75-11-15-8) $181,383 All W(72-11-23) AllW S(6-0-1) Grs(3-0-0) Grs W(0) C(21-4-9) Dst(50-8-17) Mob(58-11-20) Std(17-0-3) F90(5-0-2)

7. 12111 MELTON MOGUL (3) 10m R63 Andre Poutama
5g b He's Watching-Bettor Impression (by Bettor's Delight) Blue & gold diagonal stripes
Ownr: S G Dickson, Miss L M Pickford Scott Dickson (Hunterville)
26Feb F MANA 1 of 6 2000m Mobile (4-Fr) R44-54 Wd,prkd,ld 1500,held on tenaciously 0.19L 1/2 A Poutama 2nd: Blue Chip Lou MR:02-28.9  (57.6)
10Mar F MANA 1 of 5 2000m Stand (1-10m) R45-65 3rd inr,prkd 1000,cvr 300,best late 0.11L 3/1 A Poutama 2nd: Rough And Ready MR:02-29.6  (58.1)
12Mar F MANA 1 of 7 2500m Stand (1-20m) R45-65 3rd inr,3-bk,off,ld 1200,too gritty 1.30L 5/3 A Poutama 2nd: Blue Chip Lou MR:03-08.1  (57.7)
All(27-9-2-6) $74,850 All W(23-7-6) AllW S(1-0-0) Grs(4-2-2) Grs W(0) C(7-3-2) Dst(8-3-3) Mob(20-7-8) Std(7-2-0) F90(2-0-0)

8. 32303 MHAI SURFER GIRL (U1) 10m R58 Matthew White
6m b Downbytheseaside-Mhairi (by Presidential Ball) Red, red diamonds on navy blue yoke, navy blue braces & white sleeves
Ownr: D R Courtman Matthew White (Clevedon)
30Jan F ADD 12 of 13 1980m Mobile (11-Fr) M 3-6bk otr,3wd 900-tn,fght,wilted 6.39L 7/8 M White 1st: General Jen MR:01-56.7  (56.7)
13Feb F ADD 3 of 14 2600m Mobile (10-Fr) R35+FM 3bk otr,4bk 1200,off,held up,good 4.98L 12/12 M White 1st: Debbie Lincoln MR:01-58.1  (57.9)
PUKE Trials 24Mar F 2050m 3YO+ R48 & faster MOB. PACE 4 of 5 MR:2-01.8 Matthew White, 1st Francent
All(45-6-6-17) $127,859 All W(43-6-23) AllW S(4-2-2) Grs(2-0-0) Grs W(0) C(9-4-3) Dst(19-3-8) Mob(40-6-21) Std(5-0-2) F90(4-1-2)

9. 24235 ROUGH AND READY (U2) 10m R64 -
9g b Somebeachsomewhere-Fullofjoy (by Grinfromeartoear) Pink, royal blue sash
Ownr: R S Symon, Mrs S F Symon Arna Donnelly (Cambridge)
10Mar F MANA 2 of 5 2000m Stand (U1-30m) R45-65 Brk,rear inr,off,wdst top,bold late 0.11L 2/3 K Coppins 1st: Melton Mogul MR:02-00.3  (58.1)
12Mar F MANA 3 of 7 2500m Stand (U1-35m) R45-65 Rear inr,off,wd 550,4w,closed well 2.19L 1/1 K Coppins 1st: Melton Mogul MR:02-01.0  (57.7)
26Mar S CAMB 5 of 9 2200m Stand (U1-30m) R46+Dsc Rear otr,3-bk,held up,useful in mid 6.62L 5/7 K Coppins 1st: Barbarossa MR:02-00.9  (56.3)
All(153-22-18-12) $297,088 All W(133-21-27) AllW S(7-1-2) Grs(5-0-2) Grs W(1-0-1) C(64-11-12) Dst(75-11-9) Mob(93-13-16) Std(60-9-14) F90(3-0-0)
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M5 RACE 6 Cambridge Harness
2200m R50 & faster DiscrHcp PACE $25000($13750, $3875, $2375, $1500, others $438) Starts  7:29pm

25 METRES

10. 25148 CAPTAIN SAMPSON (1) 25m R72 Tony Cameron
4g b Captaintreacherous-Millie Sampson (by Bettor's Delight) Green, gold spots, green & gold striped sleeves, gold cuffs
Ownr: Mrs J R Davies, J B Davies B & G Hughes (Ardmore)
12Dec F ALXP 1 of 5 2200m Mobile (4-Fr) 3yo Soon ld,allowed terms,too powerful 0.89L 2/1 T Cameron 2nd: Greased Lightnin MR:02-45.7  (56.8)
19Dec F ALXP 4 of 12 1609m Mobile (12-Fr) 3yoR38-73 Wd,1x1,prkd 1200,fght on resolutely 0.82L 2/2 T Cameron 1st: Tyson MR:01-56.6  (57.5)
31Dec S ALXP 8 of 8 3200m Stand (3-Fr) R35+ 3rd inr,3-bk 2400,whacked away mrks 7.10L 8/8 T Cameron 1st: Republican Party MR:02-03.4  (53.8)
All(18-7-1-1) $103,863 All W(18-7-2) AllW S(1-0-0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(4-1-2) Dst(6-2-1) Mob(14-6-1) Std(4-1-1) F90(4-2-1)

11. 74546 LITTLE SPIKE (2) 25m R77 Tony Herlihy
5g b Terror To Love-Key Operator (by Armbro Operative) Royal blue, royal blue stars on white yoke, white braces, collar & cuffs
Ownr: Est T K Piercy, Mrs A A Piercy Arna Donnelly (Cambridge)
06Mar F ALXP 5 of 6 1700m Mobile (4-Fr) R50+ 5th otr,prkd,cvr 1300,angled,stout 0.82L 5/6 A Poutama 1st: Better Knuckle Up MR:01-55.1  (55.2)
13Mar F ALXP 4 of 8 1700m Mobile (2-Fr) R35+ 5th inr,3-bk 1300,off,tidy thru mid 3.20L 8/8 K Coppins 1st: The Lazarus Effect MR:01-53.6  (55.3)
20Mar F ALXP 6 of 8 2200m Mobile (4-Fr) R35+ 7th inr,5-bk,off,wdst top,made grnd 7.58L 7/8 S Ottley 1st: The Lazarus Effect MR:01-57.4  (56)
All(35-8-3-3) $167,645 All W(35-8-6) AllW S(1-0-0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(9-5-1) Dst(17-6-3) Mob(25-6-3) Std(10-2-3) F90(3-1-0)

Placings
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

Win $ Qla $

Plc $ Tfa $

Margins: Winners Time:
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M5
RACE 7

STARTS
 8:04pm

WAIKATO TROTTERS FLYING MILE MOBILE TROT (G2) 1609m
FFA MOB. TROT $60000($33000, $9300, $5400, $3150, others $1050)

Leg 2 DBL, Leg 3 TRB

1. 32846 JOHNNY WHO (1) fr R70 Andre Poutama
6g b What The Hill-Wings Of A Prayer (by Pegasus Spur) Royal blue, yellow diamond & sleeves, royal blue armbands & cuffs
Ownr: P C Bult,  Mrs L A Bult,  J P Bult,  Mrs L C Bult,  L J Bult,  M P Bult,

 Mrs S L Elliott,  S R Bult,  Mrs N A Hurdle
Stephen Doody (Palmerston North)

10Mar F MANA 8 of 8 2000m Stand (U1-35m) R42-72Dsc Brk hopelessly early,out of action 104.01L 4/4 A Poutama 1st: Very Majestic MR:02-04.2  (59.1)
12Mar F MANA 4 of 10 2500m Stand (U1-40m) R42-71Dsc 8th inr,prkd,3-bk,5th gap 300,solid 9.41L 2/3 A Poutama 1st: Kink MR:02-02.4  (58.8)
20Mar F ALXP 6 of 9 2200m Mobile (5-Fr) R35+ 6th inr,4bk,off,4bk inr 1300,steady 5.50L 8/8 A Poutama 1st: Meant To Be MR:01-59.9  (61.9)
All(57-10-9-9) $109,826 All W(49-8-14) AllW S(2-0-1) Grs(8-2-4) Grs W(0) C(21-3-9) Dst(1-0-0) Mob(6-0-0) Std(51-10-18) F90(3-0-1)

2. 11174 HILLBILLY BLUES (2) fr R74 Tony Herlihy
5g b What The Hill-Experiment (by Sundon) Black, red & white hooped sleeves
Ownr: Mrs S Herlihy,  Mrs P C Green,  J P Green,  James Green,

 D I Donaldson,  Mrs L D Donaldson
Wallis/Hackett (Waiuku)

09Jan F CAMB 1 of 8 2200m Mobile (4-Fr) R35+ Prkd,ld 1700,trld 1200,thru,up post 0.19L 1/2 T Herlihy 2nd: Belle Neige MR:02-45.5  (57.8)
13Mar F ALXP 7 of 11 1700m Mobile (4-Fr) R35+ Chkd,tacked on,4-bk otr,4w tn,sound 4.91L 1/2 T Herlihy 1st: Belle Neige MR:01-56.5  (57)
20Mar F ALXP 4 of 9 2200m Mobile (4-Fr) R35+ Wd,cut breeze,into ld 300,reeled in 1.49L 1/1 T Herlihy 1st: Meant To Be MR:01-59.9  (61.9)
All(25-9-5-4) $196,546 All W(25-9-9) AllW S(2-1-1) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(4-2-0) Dst(2-1-0) Mob(8-3-3) Std(17-6-6) F90(3-2-1)

3. 53447 BOUNCE N BEYOND (3) fr R75 Zachary Butcher
5g b Majestic Son-Dead Cat Bounce (by Revenue(Swe)) Black, white diamonds, red sleeves & white armbands
Ownr: Mrs B M Armstrong,  Mrs H M F Hanning,  M P Hanning,

 N R Armstrong,  E R Morgan,  Mrs Jenna A Dunn,  M A Morgan,  Mrs H M Greig,  K R Greig
R & J Dunn (Woodend Beach)

27Feb F ADD 4 of 10 2600m Mobile (7-Fr) R35+ 5-4bk otr,sent 3wd 600,fght on well 5.50L 5/5 J Dunn 1st: Muscle Mountain MR:01-59.4  (57.5)
13Mar F ALXP 4 of 11 1700m Mobile (5-Fr) R35+ Trld,3-bk 1150,off,bold tight qtrs 2.08L 7/8 T Williams 1st: Belle Neige MR:01-56.5  (57)
20Mar F ALXP 7 of 9 2200m Mobile (3-Fr) R35+ Prkd,3-bk inr 1850,held up,no spark 25.99L 6/6 T Williams 1st: Meant To Be MR:01-59.9  (61.9)
All(38-9-2-5) $204,601 All W(37-8-7) AllW S(1-0-0) Grs(1-1-0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(3-1-0) Mob(17-3-3) Std(21-6-4) F90(4-1-0)

4. 13299 EMPIRE CITY (4) fr R77 Tony Cameron
5m b Volstead-Liberty City (by The Pres) Black, blue & white chequered sash
Ownr: P G Argus, Mrs J M Argus Phil Williamson (Oamaru)
30Jan F ADD 2 of 8 1980m Mobile (6-Fr) R35+ Gate spd,trld 1750,thru,fght well 4.09L 6/6 B Williamson 1st: Muscle Mountain MR:01-59.6  (57.6)
13Feb F ADD 9 of 10 2600m Stand (4-10m) R61+ 7th,1x1-3bk otr,brk 850,distancd 46.99L 7/7 B Williamson 1st: Eurostyle MR:02-00.9  (58.4)
20Mar F ALXP 9 of 9 2200m Mobile (7-Fr) R35+ Blew to bits early,out of business 154.98L 7/7 T Cameron 1st: Meant To Be MR:01-59.9  (61.9)
All(34-9-4-5) $357,843 All W(32-9-8) AllW S(2-0-1) Grs(2-0-1) Grs W(1-0-1) C(0) Dst(5-1-2) Mob(23-7-6) Std(11-2-3) F90(4-3-0)

5. 11783 YA RITE DARL (5) fr R79 Jacob Dunn (j)
4m b What The Hill-Gogirl Bromac (by Dream Vacation) Black, white diamonds, red sleeves & white armbands
Ownr: Diamond Racing Stables Ltd R & J Dunn (Pukekohe)
31Dec S ALXP 7 of 9 2700m Mobile (U2-Fr) R35+ 3 & 4-bk otr,brk rear 1550,bt slows 15.99L 5/5 J Dunn 1st: Hillbilly Blues MR:02-02.1  (58.7)
13Mar F ALXP 8 of 11 1700m Mobile (9-Fr) R35+ Chkd,rear inr,off,wdst top,no dash 9.59L 8/7 J Dunn 1st: Belle Neige MR:01-56.5  (57)
20Mar F ALXP 3 of 9 2200m Mobile (9-Fr) R35+ Lobbed trail,held up,off,strong inr 1.49L 9/9 J Dunn 1st: Meant To Be MR:01-59.9  (61.9)
All(27-9-1-5) $286,112 All W(27-9-6) AllW S(2-1-0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(5-3-0) Mob(26-9-5) Std(1-0-1) F90(4-1-2)

6. 24262 OSCAR BONAVENA (6) fr R119 Mark Purdon
10e b Majestic Son-Now's The Moment (by Yankee Jolter) Blue, silver grey stars
Ownr: Mark Purdon, C J Ryder Mark Purdon (Morrinsville)
06Mar F ALXP 2 of 6 2200m Stand (1-55m) 5y+R46+Dsc Tacked on 1200,3-bk inr,off,game wd 1.71L 1/1 M Purdon 1st: Romeo Foxtrot MR:02-00.9  (58.6)
13Mar F ALXP 6 of 11 1700m Mobile (11-Fr) R35+ Chkd,7th otr,3bk bell,off 200,sound 4.01L 3/5 M Purdon 1st: Belle Neige MR:01-56.5  (57)
20Mar F ALXP 2 of 9 2200m Mobile (2-Fr) R35+ 5th,brk,rear inr,off,wd cvr,massive 0.41L 3/4 M Purdon 1st: Meant To Be MR:01-59.9  (61.9)
All(104-36-18-14) $1,347,965 All W(86-28-28) AllW S(3-1-2) Grs(6-5-1) Grs W(4-3-1) C(9-5-0) Dst(19-9-3) Mob(57-20-18) Std(47-16-14) F90(9-5-1)

7. 11114 GUS (7) fr R120 Pete McMullen
7g b Majestic Son-Kylie Ree (by Monarchy) Blue, purple braces, stars on white yoke, purple stars on white sleeves
Ownr: R A Patrick Chantal Turpin (Queensland)
07Feb Albion Park 1st 3157m Stand
28Feb Albion Park 1st 2138m Mobile
14Mar Menangle 4th 1609m Mobile
All(49-20-1-8) $545,138 All W(4-3-9) AllW S(0) Grs(0) Grs W(0) C(0) Dst(7-3-0) Mob(25-8-5) Std(24-12-4) F90(2-0-1)
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